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Warwick

Monday 26th December 2016

Racel PSP HD ALL THE BEST FOR 2017! Maiden Plate 800m 12:47 pm
Race2 RAY BUNCH MACHINERY BenchMark 65 Handicap 800m 1:22 pm
Race3  STEELE'S BAKERY & CAFE Maiden Handicap 1500m 1:57 pm
Race4 HYNES NEWSAGENCY/CAREY BROS MEATS Class 1 Handicap 1500m 2:33 pm
Race5 HECTOR HOCKINGS MEMORIAL Class 3 Handicap 1100m 3:12 pm
Race6 OLSENS PRODUCE/FREESTONE FEEDLOT MM COUNTRY CUP QUALIFIER OPEN 3:52 pm
Hep 1200m
Race 7 BRIAN BUNCH PLUMBING BenchMark 65 Handicap 1350m 4:32 pm
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Race 1 PSP HD ALL THE BEST FOR 2017! Maiden Plate 800m QLD: 12:47 pm
Prize $11,000. 1st $7,150. 2nd $2,200. 3rd $1,100. 4th $550. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:47 pm
Rail: True Entire Course NT: 12:17 pm
Straight: 340m. SA: 1:17 pm

WA: 10:47 am

Circumference: 1750m.

For: Two-Years-Old and Upwards. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Coalbank Caviar Tongue tie again, 8. Liberty Jane Blinkers again, 9. Princess Sidereus Tongue tie
first time, 11. Sheza Good Girl Lugging bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Coalbank Caviar Les Tilley Bradley Hudson 28xs049805 8:0-0-0 $350 0% 0% 3 575
SCRATCHED

3. Parelema Adam Spinks (a3) Michael Hemmings 13708 4:0-0-1 $700 0% 25% 8 56
4. Dragonfly Miss Pietro Romeo Kellie Monckton 970 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 555
5. Lower Billie-Rose Glenn Richardson 78649s709s 8:0-0-0 $1355 0% 0% 11 555

Derbyshire

6. Lucky Miss Nozi Tomizawa Peter Sexton 55756 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 555
7. Witsista Shannon Apthorpe  Ken Waller 8s0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 555
SCRATCHED

9. Princess Sidereus Bradley Appo Tony Webb 45065359 5:0-0-1 $750 0% 20% 5 54
10. Rustic Feel Hannah English (a2) Harry Richardson 343329s8 6:0-1-2 $4350 0% 50% 2 54
11. Sheza Good Girl Kenji Yoshida Wayne Nugent 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 54

Race 1 PSP HD ALL THE BEST FOR 2017! Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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Breeder Ms S Laxon Career 8:0-0-0

Owners D N Nothdurft

b Trainer Bradley Hudson Barrier 3
+e COALBAN K CAVIAR Jockey Les Tilley 57.5kg Prizemoney $350
é‘ M 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
9% Sire Bel Esprit Dam Acclaim

12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Armbands, Pink Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f9  WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m 2up Mdn-sw Good3 L Tilley 57.5 3 $31.00 Parelema 56.0kg 1.00L 46.29 6
80of8 TEXS Sat 10Decl6 900m 2UP MDN-SW Good4 N Nishio 585 8  $21 Welcome Charlie 56.5kg 6.40L 51.48
LRof 11 KILC  Sat3Decl6 ~ 800m MDN-SW Good3 J Hodge 575 12 $61 Stage Lady 55.5kg 0.00L 45.09
110f11 IPSW  Fri 23Sepl6  800m MDN-SW Soft5 M Murphy 575 6 $101 Justasaga 55.0kg 12.00L 46.5 1
40f12 ESK  Sat10Sepl6 800m MDN-SW Good4 N Nishio 585 10  $15 Kakadu Plum 58.5kg 4.90L 45.29
- H PARELEMA Trainer Michael Hemmings Barrier 8
Jockey Adam Spinks 56.0kg Prizemoney $700
3 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 800m W&P% 0-25
Sire Red Element Dam Paralina
Breeder Bileena Stud . . . .
Owners Bileena Stud (Mgr: Mrs N R Hemmings) C.areer' 40-0-1 12 Mth.s 51-0-1 1st U[? 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up .1.0 0-0
Colours Dark Green, Purple Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 20-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0

Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 WARW Mon 26Dec16 800m 2up Mdn-sw Good3 A Spinks 56.0 8 $21.00 Parelema 56.0kg 1.00L 46.29 1
30f8 ESK  Sat17Decl6 800m 2UP MDN-SW Good3 S Bayliss 570 4 $8 Sylvan Princess 56.5kg 5.30L 44.69
70f7 GOON Sat3Decl6  1200m MDN-SW Firm2 ) Worley 570 2 $101T0I?3a5t's Her | Think 56.5kg 9.00L
110f12 DALB Sat26Nov16 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Firm2  J Hodge 570 4 ¢ Exéeedingly Kool 58.5kg 9.10L 58.27
80f9 TOOW Sat5Novle  1050m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 L Cheshire 570 4 $51 Red Hot Secret 55.0kg 8.60L 1:03.96 1 1

i n DRAGON FI.Y M Iss Trainer Kellie Monckton Barrier 4

Jockey Pietro Romeo 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
| . 5year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
" Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Sequalo Flirt
Breeder Mr W a Gross

Owners W A Gross, HW Gross, AW C Gross & Mrs N Gross

Colours Royal Blue, Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Pink Cap, Royal Blue Star Firm 0:0-0-0

Career 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f9 WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m 2up Mdn-sw Good3 P Romeo 55.5 4 $31.00 Parelema 56.0kg 8.30L 46.29 9
7of7 IPSW  Wed 7Decl6 1200m MDN-SW Soft6 A Denby 555 1  $71 Constantine 56.0kg 12.10L 1:11.67 7 7
110f 11 IPSW  Fri 25Nov16  800m MDN-SW Good3 A Fancourt 55.5 9 $51 Delirium 54.0kg 16.00L 45.42 1

,-' B LOWER Trainer Glenn Richardson Barrier 11

Jockey Billie-Rose Derbyshire 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,355
& 4 year old brown or black mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Foreplay Dam Shamrock Countess

Breeder Mr R Portaro Career 8:0-0-0

Owners M G Ferguson, Ms S K O'Neill, R D O'Neill & Mrs C O'Neill

12 Mths 8:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

0dds Winner @800 @400
2

11 $61.00 Parelema 56.0kg 4.70L 46.29

Colours Black, Teal Vee And Armbands, Quartered Cap Firm 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br.
70f9  WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m 2up Mdn-sw Good3 B Derbyshire ~ 55.5
80of11 ROMA Sat19Novl6 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Good  H English 555 1
60f10 MTP  Sat12Novl6 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Firm2 L Mccoy 565 8
40f9 KUMB Tue 1Novl6 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Good4 L Mccoy 565 6
90f10 TARA Sat1Octl6 ~ 1000m MDN-SW Good S Palmer 5.5 1

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

$41 Silent Rage 55.5kg 12.70L 57.7 11 11
$13 Gidgee Coals 57.0kg 6.60L 58.05

$9 The Equine Bolt 58.5kg 5.30L 56.9

$9 Kavalong 58.5kg 11.70L 57.43
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* A ucky miss

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam Bikini Tycoon
Breeder Mr G Wells

Trainer Peter Sexton Barrier 7
Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners G J Wells & Mrs C M Wells E.a'eeor_ 5880 éz “ﬂtgfolaobo'o ;Stﬂuo'fozg'g 0 ﬁ"d UPO(_)(:)O(')O(')O
Colours White, Purple Sash, Quartered Cap J'"I(‘ : 1'0'0 0 D?(t) 0 0‘ 0 0 T° k-O_O 0 0 Telf/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m 2up Mdn-sw Good3 N Tomizawa 55.5 7 $15.00 Parelema 56.0kg 2.40L 46.29 4
70f12 DALB  Sat 28Novl5 1000m MDN-SW Good3 M Schrapel 55.0 11 $5.50 Cold As Ice 56.5kg 6.50L 58.13
60f9 DALB Sun14Junl5 1200m 2Y MDN Good3 M Schrapel 55.5 4 $13 Ruby Ray 55.5kg 15.00L 1:12.68 1 2
30f8 TOOW Tue 26Mayl5 925m 2Y-TRL Good4 M Schrapel nfa 8 Polly Parrot n/a 5.00L 57.71
A WITSISTA Trainer Ken Waller Barrier 10
o Jockey Shannon Apthorpe 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
.]' ’ ‘@ 4yearold bay mare (female) . Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L. 7% Sire Wonderful World Dam Tahitian Affair
Breeder Mr K Anderson 0-0- 0.0 0-0- -0-0-
Owners K J Anderson & J | Chant Ea ree; g 8 8 0 22 I\lclltl(;.sOZ(.)OOO 0 :s:tUopolgg 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Lime, Black Diamond And Armbands irm L.9-0- ood UL-U- oft U:U-0- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9  WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m 2up Mdn-sw Good3 S Apthorpe 55.5 10 $26.00 Parelema 56.0kg 5.50L 46.29 5
110f11 BELL  Sat2Janl6  1000m MDN-SW Firm2 L Mccoy 55.5 7 $10 Leila's Call 56.5kg 11.60L 57.54
i n Trainer Tony Webb Barrier 5
l PRINCESS SI DEREUS Jockey Bradley Appo 54.0kg Prizemoney $750
| \ ' 3 yearold chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
LR Sire Sidereus Dam Princess Alina
Breeder Mr a Newcombe 0. N N ).
Owners Optima Racing (Mgr: A E Newcombe) (FZa ree(; g 8 8 ! 22 I\Iclltl;so6(.)010 ! ;stﬂUZRO&é)é) 1 ﬁnd Up0.1600000
Colours Green And White Stripes, Pink Sleeves, Green And White Striped Cap irm O:L-0- 0od 2:9-0- ot 20 eavy U4-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m 2up Mdn-sw Good3 B Appo 540 5 $9.00 Parelema 56.0kg 2.10L 46.29 3
50f7 TOOW Sat17Decl6 1000m MDN-SW Soft5 T Brooker 540 1  $10 Little Dutchy 57.5kg 2.30L 1:01.32 4 4
10 of 10 SUNS  Fri 25Nov16 1000m 3Y MDN Good4 M Hellyer 55.5 12 $17 Ranen 57.5kg 14.50L 57.89 8 9
60f10 [PSW  Fri1INovl6 1000m MDN Good4 G Geran 560 5  $21 Sacromonte 57.5kg 8.00L 58.17 3 3
30f8 KCOY Sat18Junl6 1200m MDN-SW Good3 M Sawa 545 5 $6 Limerick Star 56.0kg 1.70L 1:12.04 5 7
i RUSTIC FEEI. Trainer Harry Richardson Barrier 2
Jockey Hannah English 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,350
: 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
¥ sire Sequalo Dam Feel the Moment
Breeder Mr F J Manwaring e N N0 N
Owners F ) Manwaring & Mrs J G Manwaring (FZa ree(; g 8 (1) 2 22 I\Icllt2.506.1021 3 ;stﬂU;OZ.é)é) 0 ﬁnd Up0.1600100
Colours Yellow, Red Sash & Sleeves, Yellow Armbands frmm B:0-0- 000 40-1- oft 29-4 eavy U.9-4-
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m 2up Mdn-sw Good3  H English 540 2 $3.20 Parelema 56.0kg 1.30L 46.29 7
40f7 IPSW  Wed 7Dec16 800m MDN Soft7 T Brooker 55.5 4 $26 Soltinho Lad 585kg 5.20L 46.37 6
30f11 IPSW  Fri25Novl6 800m MDN-SW Good3 T Brooker 540 10  $41 Delirium 54.0kg 5.10L 45.42 7
30f6 TWBA Tue 1Novl6 1000m MDN-SW Good4 K Yoshida 540 5 $3.20 It's Not Crystal 55.5kg 3.00L 1:01.3 33
20f8 WOND Sat150ctl6 850m MDN-SW Good  H English 540 6 $6 Liverpool Jane 56.5kg 7.00L 51.1

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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- Trainer Wayne Nugent Barrier 1
m SHEZA GOOD GIRL Jockey Kenji Yoshida 54.0kg
3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Raheeb Dam Dizzy Joker
Breeder Mr a Cliffe

Owners W Nugent, S Latimer, B Hansen, D Hall, A Farrell & D Ciavola FIRST STARTER

Colours Purple, Red Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m 2up Mdn-sw Good3 K Yoshida 540 1 $5.00 Parelema 56.0kg 2.70L 46.29 8

ik e
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Race 2 RAY BUNCH MACHINERY BenchMark 65 Handicap 800m QLD: 1:22 pm
Prize $11,000. Ist $7,150. 2nd $2,200. 3rd $1,100. 4th $550. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:22 pm
Rail: True Entire Course NT: 12:52 pm
Straight: 340m. SA: 1:52 pm

WA: 11:22 am

Circumference: 1750m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 65. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Henagan (NZ) Hannah English (a2) Glenn Richardson 8117642617 14:4-2-1 $41,903 29% 50% 8 59.5
2. Life's Like That Adam Spinks (@3)  Greg Cornish 2421286192 46:5-11-8 $94275 11% 52% 4 595
3. Dragon Street Skye Bogenhuber Les Clarke 1276965565 32:7-2-5 $83,725 22% 44% 3 585

SCRATCHED

5. Bizarre Rock Billie-Rose Brenton Andrew 4572233233 41:5-10-7 $59,500 12% 54% 6 57.5
Derbyshire

6. Cliveden House Ric McMahon Paul Grills 6074350277 20:3-3-3 $61,235 15% 45% 9 575

7. Cambooya Rock Nathan Evans Eric Ferguson 35125sx1 6:2-1-0 $18,900 33% 50% 1 56.5

8. Mayez Beau Appo Bradley Hudson 7452484522 12:2-3-1 $36,675 17% 50% 5 54

9. Shouts All Round Micheal Hellyer Kenneth Perrin 5259281199 19:4-3-2 $35525 21% 47% 2 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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6. Cliveden House "H
1. Henagan ‘H
5. Bizarre Rock 'ﬁ
8. Mayez "v
2. Life's Like That "v

3. Dragon Street "H
9. Shouts All Round "a\
1 7. Cambooya Rock 'H

Rail position: True Entire Course Race Direction —>

he
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N HENAGAN

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Volksraad Dam Lutry

Breeder a & Mrs P A a Payne

Owners P Jackson, G Richardson, D Jackson, L Jackson & S Finlay
Colours Black, Teal Vee And Armbands, Quartered Cap

VS

Race Details Track

80of8 WARW Mon 26Dec16 800m Bm65 Good3

1of9 ROMA Sat10Decl6 1000m CL3-SW Good

lof6 GYMP Sat26Novl6 1030m BM60 Good

70f7 TOOW Sat1Octl6e  1000m CL2 Good4

60of7 BAIR  Sat6Augle  1200m BM64 Heavy9
B3 LIFE'S LIKE THAT

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Sequalo Dam Pleasure Seeker

Breeder Mr P a Secco

Owners P A Secco

Colours Yellow And Blue Checks, Blue Stars on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

3

Race Details Track
20f8 WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m Bm65 Good3
40f10 KILC  Sat3Decl6  800m BM75 Good3
20f10 IPSW  Fri25Nov16 800m BM75 Good3
10f10 IPSW  Fri11Novl6 800m 0 - 65 Good4
20f6 IPSW  Thu 270ctl6 800m BM 70 HCP Good3
IEJ DRAGON STREET
'j 6 year old bay gelding (male)
5 Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Specious

Breeder Mr L J Roche
Owners L M Clarke & S L Clarke
Colours Royal Blue, White Hooped Sleeves And Red Cap

Race Details Track

1of8 WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m Bm65 Good3

20f9 DALB Tue13Decl6 800m BM58 Good3

70f10 KILC  Sat3Decl6  800m BM75 Good3

60of10 IPSW  Fri1INovl6 800m O - 65 Good4

90f14 MORE Fri280ctl6  950m BM60 Good3
I3 BIZARRE ROCK

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Rock of Gibraltar Dam Belle Bizarre
Breeder Ms D Ho

7/,

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $41,903
W&P% 29-50

Trainer Glenn Richardson
Jockey Hannah English 59.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Career 14:4-2-1 12 Mths 12:3-1-1 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
H English 59.5 8 $15.00 Dragon Street 58.5kg 16.60L 44.97 8
H English 61.0 4 $3.60 Henagan 61.0kg 0.20L 58.
C Bayliss 60.0 3 $4 Henagan 60.0kg 0.50L 1:04.12 5 2
H English 570 7 $5.50 National Trail 59.0kg 6.60L 59.88 4 7
J Mott 585 6 $4.60 New York 63.0kg 9.25L 1:15.36 22

Trainer Greg Cornish Barrier 4

Jockey Adam Spinks 59.5kg Prizemoney $94,275

Win Range 800m - 1000m W&P% 11-52

Career 46:5-11-8 12 Mths 16:2-5-0 1st Up 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:4-9-5  Soft 7:0-2-2 Heavy 5:1-0-1

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 11:2-5-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Spinks 59.5 4 $3.60 Dragon Street 58.5kg 1.30L 44.97 5
S Lacy 545 3 $6.50 Sassy Tycoon 59.0kg 2.90L 4432 6
B Ainsworth 545 5 $9 Zouzoukakia 54.0kg 1.50L 44.86 9
B Ainsworth 575 8  $5 Life's Like That 57.5kg 1.00L 45.34 2
B Ainsworth 545 2 $8 Sassy Tycoon 58.0kg 0.40L 44.8 2

Trainer Les Clarke Barrier 3

Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 58.5kg Prizemoney $83,725

Win Range 800m - 950m W&P% 22-44

Career 32:7-2-5 12 Mths 13:1-1-2 1st Up 6:0-0-4  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 21:5-1-4  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 12:5-0-2  Dist 16:6-2-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Bogenhuber 585 3 $5.00 Dragon Street 58.5kg 1.30L 44.97 1
N Morton 615 2 $7 Hidden Duck 56.5kg 0.10L 4546 2
SBogenhuber 540 6  $12 Sassy Tycoon 59.0kg 7.30L 44.32 5
S Bogenhuber  59.0 10  $13 Life's Like That 57.5kg 2.60L 45.34 4
S Bogenhuber  61.0 15  $10 Alpine Dragon 63.5kg 2.00L 53.87 3 6

Trainer Brenton Andrew Barrier 6

Jockey Billie-Rose Derbyshire 57.5kg Prizemoney $59,500

Owners GJ Sabburg, Mrs E J Falconer, B J Mills, S M Falconer, J W Harrison, | K

Swan & D R O'brien

Colours White, Green Diagonal Stripes, White Cap
Race Details Track
40f8 WARW Mon 26Dec16 800m Bm65 Good3
70f9 DOOM Sat10Sepl6 1200m SC Soft7
20f11 BEAU Tue 23Auglé 1200m CG&E O - 62 Good4
20f7 GOON Sat30Jullé  1200m BM 65 HCP Good3
30f12 TOOW Sat16Julle  1300m CL4 Soft7

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 12-54

Career 41:5-10-7 12 Mths 17:2-4-4 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:2-7-4  Soft 10:2-3-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 13:2-3-5  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Derbyshire ~ 57.5 6 $12.00 Dragon Street 58.5kg 4.80L 44.97 7
E Ljung 540 7 $81|}{I(i)c19night Curfew 54.5kg 11.10L 6 8
H English 59.0 9 $5.50 Landale 55.0kg 1.00L 1:10.6 32
J Missen 57.5 5 $2.40F King Ludwig 61.0kg 1.00L 1:09.75
B Derbyshire 540 1  $6 Lost Classic 55.5kg 2.60L

Warwick | Page 7



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

o

I3 CLIVEDEN HOUSE

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Recurring
Breeder Three Bridges Thoroughbreds

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $61,235
W&P% 15-45

Trainer Paul Grills
Jockey Ric McMahon 57.5kg
Win Range 806m - 1100m

Owners P Grills, Mrs A Grills, R Lenehan, B Lonergan, J Lonergan, N Say, M Career 20:3-3-3 12 Mths 20:3-3-3 st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 211-0-0

Crowhurst, J CrOV\;hurst, P Lonérgan, N Nelely, T Say, M;s T Waters & Mrs éJohnson Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 14:3-3-3 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Colours Blue, Cerise Sash, White Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f8 WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m Bm65 Good3 R Mcmahon 57.5 9 $5.00 Dragon Street 58.5kg 5.10L 44.97 6
10 of 13 COFF  Fri9Decl6 ~ 1000m BM59 Soft5  J Worley 60.0 13 $9 Sorority Sister 59.0kg 7.30L 58.56 5 10
70f9  GRAF  Fri2Decl6 ~ 1200m BM65 Good4  J Worley 585 6 $3.201\6(;Iit3?ire Lumiere 60.0kg 3.40L 1 2
40f8 GUNN Mon 14Nov16 1000m CL3 Good3 ) Worley 575 4 $2.70F Buils 'n" Bears 61.0kg 1.00L 58.33 31
30f11 GRAF Tue 250ctl6 1006m CL3 Good3  J Worley 570 8 $6 Aimalac Millie 57.0kg 1.30L 56.75 1 1

= . Trainer Eric Ferguson Barrier 1
7 CAM BOOYA ROCK Jockey Nathan Evans 56.5kg Prizemoney $18,900
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 800m - 1050m W&P% 33-50
Sire Easy Rocking Dam Miss Ashby

Breeder Mr E J Ferguson

Owners E J Ferguson Career 6:2-1-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Red, Dark Green Sleeves, Dark Green Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 52-0-0 Soft 1.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f8 WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m Bm65 Good3 N Evans 56.5 1 $3.50 Dragon Street 58.5kg 3.80L 44.97 4
50f9 TOOW Sat26Novl6 1050m CL3-SW Good4 R Goltz 56.0 8 $3.50 Invitto 57.0kg 4.00L 1:02.8 1 1
lof7 IPSW Thu3Novl6 800m 3Y HCP Good3 R Goltz 500 1 $3 Cambooya Rock 59.0kg 1.00L 45.39 1
20f7 WARW Sat80ctl6 ~ 800m 3Y HCP Soft6 R Goltz 59.0  7$2.30EF Li'l Pippa 54.5kg 0.10L 45.21 2
50f8 GOLD Sat20Auglé 900m 3Y HCP Good3 R Goltz 59.0 9 $6.50 Nicconi Leggera 57.5kg 4.80L 51.69 1
= n MAVYEZ Trainer Bradley Hudson Barrier 5
+4 Jockey Beau Appo 54.0kg Prizemoney $36,675
f A 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1106m - 1110m W&P% 17-50
Las Sire Zizou Dam Nickabella
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd Career122-3-1 12 Mths 60-1-0 1stUp5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Owners D N Nothdrft A ) . .
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 81-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 21-1-0
Armbands, Pink Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m Bm65 Good3 B Appo 54.0 5 $8.00 Dragon Street 58.5kg 6.60L 44.97 3
40f8 IPSW  Fril6Decl6 800m 0 - 60 Good3 S Bogenhuber 565 1 $6.50 Delirium 55.5kg 0.90L 45.65 1
20f6  GREN Sat 16Aprl6 1000m PIC TROPHY Firm2 R Blewitt 66.0 3 $2.40F Maximoo 65.0kg 1.80L 58.67
40f8 ORAN Thu24Marl6 1150m BM64 Good3 M Cahill 56.0 3 $3.80 Hair of the Dog 56.0kg 4.70L 1:05.9 1 1
8of12 DUBB Sun20Marl6 1200m CL2 Softs A Cavallo 58.0 15 $6 Northern Act 55.0kg 3.20L 1:11.01 1 1
a Trainer Kenneth Perrin Barrier 2
n SHOUTS ALI‘ ROUN D Jockey Micheal Hellyer 54.0kg Prizemoney $35,525
m- 6 year old grey mare (female) Win Range 800m - 1050m W&P% 21-47
Sire Kenfair Dam Shout With Pride
Breeder Mr K'S Griffiths Career19:4-32 12 Mths 133-3-1 1stUp4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Owners K S Griffiths & R N Ham L . . )
Colours Hunter Green, Four Gold Diamonds And Star, Gold Check Sleeves, HunterFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-3-2 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Green And Gold Stars Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-3-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f8 WARW Mon 26Decl6 800m Bm65 Good3 M Hellyer 54.0 2 $15.00 Dragon Street 58.5kg 4.90L 44.97 2
20f9 ESK  Sat17Decl6 800m BMS55 Good3 B Cornell 60.0 3 $2.30F Jeptoo 58.0kg 0.30L 44.91
90f9 IPSW  Fri70ctl6 ~ 1010m F&M 0 - 58 Good3 B Cornell 59.0 7 $13 Hot Gossip 57.5kg 10.10L 58.14 1 1
20f12 ESK  Sat10Sepl6 800m BM 60 HCP Good4 B Cornell 570 3 $4F Mega D'oro 59.0kg 1.80L 44.81
8of8 IPSW  Fri 26Auglé 800m 0-60 HCP Heavy8 B Cornell 560 8  $12 Life's Like That 58.5kg 8.10L 46.8 3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 3 STEELE'S BAKERY & CAFE Maiden Handicap 1500m

Prize $11,000. st $7,150. 2nd $2,200. 3rd $1,100. 4th $550.
Rail: True Entire Course

Straight: 340m.

Circumference: 1750m.
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. King's Men Blinkers again, winkers off again, 9. Noreena Tongue control and lugging bit first
time, winkers first time, 11. Cold Gold Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Studly Rooster
2. Frogmouth
3. Stratton Oakmont
4. King's Men
5. The Barracuda
6. Cape Denison

7. Two for the Road
8. Guilty Bird

10. Red Glaze

11. Cold Gold

12. Duporche

13. He's a Wag

14. Shades of Serena

Jockey

Bradley Appo
Fiona Jervis
Nozi Tomizawa
Todd Banks
Ryan Plumb
Micheal Hellyer

Beau Appo
Kenji Yoshida

Josh Oliver

Sheree Drake
Ric McMahon
Anthony Allen

Shannon Apthorpe

Trainer

Jennifer Fraser
Paul Dawson
Patrick Sexton
Phyllis Kalinowski
Matt Kropp

John Symons & Sheila
Laxon

Ben Currie
Peter Kings

Ben Currie
Greg Cornish
Paul Grills
Bob Mahon
Matt Kropp

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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8. Guilty Bird "H

Rail position: True Entire Course

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
6427
935684

805
3322702655
26s0
14326584

542644s3s5
006

046665058
0578359652
4888476360
0095348650
7755007

5. The Barracuda "H
11. Cold Gold “H
4, King's Men "v

12. Duporche

6. Cape Denison v

1. Studly Rooster "a‘

-

Career
3:0-1-0
4:0-0-1
2:0-0-0
21:0-4-1
2:0-0-0
6:0-1-1

10:0-1-2
2:0-0-0

6:0-0-0
8:0-1-1
25:0-4-5
9:0-0-1
5:0-0-0

14. Shades of Serena "H
10. Red Glaze "H

7. Two for the Road "v

2. Frogmouth "H

Prize
$3,000
$1,600

$0
$19,730
$0
$5,600

$6,350
$0

$600
$8,340
$33,780
$2,650
$0

QLD: 1:57 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:57 pm
NT: 1:27 pm

SA: 2:27 pm

WA: 11:57 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 3% 2 59
0% 25% 3 585
0% 0% 1 58
0% 24% 11 57
0% 0% 14 57
0% 33% 6 565
0% 30% 5 56.5
0% 0% 8 56
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 7 555
0% 25% 12 54
0% 36% 10 54
0% 11% 54
0% 0% 54

13. He's a Wag “H

3. Stratton Oakmont "H

Race Direction

Warwick | Page 9
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-
- STUDLY ROOSTER
Q 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Velvet Angel

Breeder Patinack Farm

Trainer Jennifer Fraser Barrier 2
Jockey Bradley Appo 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Owners Ms J B Fraser, D E Loomis, Mrs C Fraser & A Fraser C.areer. 3010 12 Mth.s 4010 Lst Up, 1000 2nd Up Z.LO—l—O
Colours Cerise, White Spot, Black Sleeves, Cerise And Black Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m Mdn Good3 B Appo 59.0 2 $12.00 Cape Denison 56.5kg 8.20L 1:29.66
40f8 TOOW Sat3Decl6é  1310m MDN Soft5 B Appo 590 6 $7 Akua 55.0kg 3.00L 1:22.45 6 6
20f10 TOOW Sat 19Nov16 1300m MDN Good4 B Appo 590 9  $61 Dakota Rocks 57.0kg 2.80L 1:20.54 4 3
70f9 DALB Sat290ctl6  1200m MDN-SW Good3 R Williams 585 3 $4 Our Boy Bolt 58.5kg 5.00L 1:11.2 7 8
& n FROGMOUTH Trainer Paul Dawson Barrier 3
- Jockey Fiona Jervis 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,600
| "" . 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
A W Sire Purrealist Dam Mopoke Miss

-

Breeder Mr M Sullivan

Owners P R Dawson, Mrs T E Green, Mrs C Voll, R Voll & G Shaw Career 40-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 20-0-1 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red And Gold Quarters, Gold Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1500m Mdn Good3  F Jervis 58.5 3 $16.00 Cape Denison 56.5kg 11.90L 1:29.66
30f12 BEAU Tue6Decl6 1100m MDN Soft6 B Ainsworth 590 2 $8.50 Wig Wam Bam 55.5kg 1.10L 1:04.98 5 4
6of6  BEAU Tue26Jull6 1200m CG&E CL1 Good4  F Jervis 545 7  $11 Star Hero 54.5kg 7.00L 1:10.62 6 6
80f10 GOLD Sat9Julle  1200m MDN-SW Soft5 B Looker 570 1  $15 Vintage Beauty 55.0kg 5.80L 1:11.81 2 2
40f12 BEAU Sat25Junl6 1100m MDN-SW Soft7 R Mcmahon 570 8 $4.40F1Ij(l)i£19§£17way Queen 55.5kg 5.60L 8§ 10
& n Trainer Patrick Sexton Barrier 1
Peees] STRATTON OAKMONT Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 58.0kg Prizemoney $0
sheeeAd 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
WP Sire Greenwood Lake Dam Palace Party
(B):Isﬁgfsr S'\{Il\rKioigio;gavies J Abbott, P T Woodward & L Alexander Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 30-0-0 1t Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Black And White Diamonds Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 13 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1500m Mdn Good3 N Tomizawa 58.0 1 $51.00 Cape Denison 56.5kg 11.80L 1:29.66
11 0of 14 DALB  Tue 13Decl6 1200m MDN-SW Good3  H English 575 7 $34 Alpenglow 54.0kg 8.30L 1:10.71 4 7
50f12 DALB Sat26Nov16 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Firm2 N Tomizawa 58.5 12 $3F Exceedingly Kool 585kg 4.80L 58.27
' Trainer Phyllis Kalinowski Barrier 11
_ n KING s MEN Jockey Todd Banks 57.0kg Prizemoney $19,730
W4 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-24
- = Sire Artie Schiller Dam Elusive Magic
Breeder Mrs CJ Woodard Career 21:0-4-1 12 Mths 18:0-3-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Qumers Mrs R § Hatlield Firm 0000 Good 70-20  Soft120-2-1  Heavy 20-0-0
Colours Gold, Black Crossed Sashes, Hooped Sleeves frmm B:0-0- 000 /0~ oft 12:0-2- eavy £9-U-
Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1500m Mdn Good3 T Banks 57.0 11 $6.00 Cape Denison 56.5kg 3.50L 1:29.66
30f9 TOOW Sat17Decl6 1850m MDN-SW Soft5 N Evans 57.5 8 $2.50F Captains Way 56.0kg 4.50L 1:56.7 8 5
20f8 TOOW Sat3Decl6  1650m MDN Soft5  J Oliver 570 10 $2F1€‘l;a9r211pagne Kisses 55.5kg 0.20L 7 6
20f10 TOOW Sat19Novl6 1625m MDN-SW Good4 R Plumb 575 10 $71Mgggm Shazam 54.0kg 0.30L 9 5
70f11 GOLD Sat12Novl6 1800m MDN Good4 D Griffin Sw 9 7

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

56.5 11 $5.50 Sweet Shamrock 59.0kg 5.20L
1552.09
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= B THE BARRACUDA Trainer Matt Kropp Barrier 14
Jockey Ryan Plumb 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
iy * 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
% Sire Tycoon Ruler Dam Bitasilk
Breeder Mr B Smith 0-0- .1 0-0- -0-0-
Owners Pistons Punters Club (Mgr: G W Grimmett) :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 n:lt2§036001 0 ;stﬂUOROZ.OOéJ 0 flnd Up09600000
Colours Teal, White Star, White Sleeves With Teal Stars, White Cap With Teal Star JmI(‘ : 1_0_1 0 DO(t) 0 0‘ 0_ 0_ To " '0_0 _0 0 Telf/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
ockey 1:0-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m Mdn Good3 R Plumb 57.0 14 $10.00 Cape Denison 56.5kg 2.00L 1:29.66
60of 14 DALB Tue 13Decl6 1200m MDN-SW Good3  J Taylor 560 8 $9 Alpenglow 54.0kg 4.30L 1:10.71 1 9
10 of 12 SUNS  Sun 25Sep16 1200m 3Y MDN Good3 M Hellyer 570 1 $21 Kubis 58.5kg 12401 1:12.48 8 7
= ﬂ Trainer John Symons & Sheila Laxon Barrier 6
TN S CAPE DEN ISON Jockey Micheal Hellyer 56.5kg Prizemoney $5,600
‘*“"} 7 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1500m W&P% 0-33
S 5% Sire Testa Rossa Dam Wooden Hut
(B):Issgfsr mr Sstl;le(]l\l;lv?ys G Healy), B W Wood, J B Hudson, J P Singh, J Gray, D Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1 1t Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-0
Gray, B TatteF;son, G J%fay, MJ W);ﬁte, Mrs A St’aropoli, PD ISidwell,%' M Scal)é's, 1 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 2.0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colwell & D P Juratowitch Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, Navy Blue Diamonds, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of13 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1500m Mdn Good3 M Hellyer 56.5 6 $3.00 Cape Denison 56.5kg 2.00L 1:29.66
40f10 SUNS Fril6Decl6 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3 M Hellyer 570 2 $3.80 Bel Classico 57.0kg 3.10L 1:11.29 4 4
30f8 SUNS Sun27Novl6 1200m MDN-SW Soft6 M Hellyer 555 3 $5 Libelula 55.5kg 0.90L 1:12.78 5 7
20f10 SUNS  Sun20Novl6 1200m MDN-SW Good3 M Hellyer 55.5 9 $15Bold Heart 56.0kg 2.50L 1:11.76 33
60of8 EAGL Wed9Novl6 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3 M Hellyer 570 6  $26 Windy Sands 57.0kg 8.50L 1:10.84 8 7
= . Trainer Ben Currie Barrier 5
7 TWO FOR THE ROAD Jockey Beau Appo 56.5kg Prizemoney $6,350
(x)) 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-30
Sire Onemorenomore Dam Jet Past
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ ; W”Gg'fpzasgm Career10.0-1-2 12 Mths 70-1-1  1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Striped Sleeves And Cap jlmlz 0:03_(())_2 0 SO:C:)L(‘)OO-OO-O _?_Oﬂ If:f_ol_olo 'II.'Ielf/‘g, tl:(())i)oi)lo
ockey 3:0-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1500m Mdn Good3 B Appo 56.5 5 $5.50 Cape Denison 56.5kg 6.20L 1:29.66
40f12 GOLD Sat17Decl6 1400m MDN-SW Good4 M Palmer 555 8 $6 Aqua Vite 57.5kg 2.80L 1:23.42 6 9
20f8 TOOW Sat3Decl6  1310m MDN Soft5 B Appo 56.0 7 $2.70F Akua 55.0kg 0.80L 1:22.45 33
60of 10 TOOW Sat19Novl6 1625m MDN-SW Good4 B Appo 555 11 $5Mg?9am Shazam 54.0kg 6.60L 7 6
40f13 GOLD TuelNovl6 1300m MDN Soft5  JMallyon 560 5 $20 Just Truckin' s6.5kg L00L 11851 7 6
=) Trainer Peter Kings Barrier 8
s n GU"'TY BIRD Jockey Keniji Yoshida 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
Ay 3year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
s 4 Sire Dubleo Dam Guilty or Innocent
(B)t;lssgfsr er}:ivJer\s/el\lllvr?;\j J Veivers, R A Sharpley & C R Veivers Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Orange Halves, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m Mdn Good3 K Yoshida 56.0 8 $51.00 Cape Denison 56.5kg 14.20L 1:29.66
10 of 14 DALB  Tue 13Decl6 1200m MDN-SW Good3 K Yoshida 56.0 5 $126 Alpenglow 54.0kg 7.90L 1:10.71 13 13
6of8 TOOW Sat3Decl6  1310m MDN Soft5 K Yoshida 580 1  $12 Akua 550kg 12.50L 1:22.45 8 7

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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= Trainer Ben Currie Barrier 7
10 RED GLAZE Jockey Josh Oliver 55.5kg Prizemoney $600
4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Mayneda
g;sﬁgfs’h';"rfAFK_Liungd € R tosd W b D Rebericn f prmg CATEET 6000 12 Miths 50-0-0 15t Up 30-0-0 2nd Up L0-0-0
AJSed|, B Cr(s)'sulliv;;,mll’o/(-)\ Hart, M;S\XO& Hart, PCJ glgdll & Ivanﬁos SSF)%TI'ing Fr;rpnl:s Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
(Mgr: CE N Scott) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m Mdn Good3 J Oliver 55.5 7 $21.00 Cape Denison 56.5kg 15.80L 1:29.66
40f9 TOOW Sat17Decl6 1850m MDN-SW Soft5 B Appo 575 3 $16 Captains Way 56.0kg 8.00L 1:56.7 4 3
60f8 TOOW Sat3Decl6 ~ 1650m MDN Soft5 B Appo 580 5 $141S‘2a991pagne Kisses 55.5kg 8.00L 5 4
60of8 DALB Sat290ctl6 1400m CLB Good3 B Appo 550 7 $7 Rémissio 57.5kg 2.30L 1:22.85 4 4
60of9 TOOW Sat150ctl6 1300m MDN Good3 R Plumb 580 4 $121F2igzzi§ally Wicked 54.0kg 8.30L 2 3
— Trainer Greg Cornish Barrier 12
' o 11 COLD GOI'D Jockey Sheree Drake 54.0kg Prizemoney $8,340
[ 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
'/ Sire Freeze Dam Galena Lodge
Breeder Yarramalong 0.1- .1 0.1- -0-0-
Owners Miss L Jedski, J Milliken, D Trompert, S McKenzie Ea ree(; g 8 (1) ! 22 I\lcllth.s09(.)011 1 ;stﬂUﬁOZ.é)ol 0 ﬁnd Upl.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Pink, White Quarters, Green Cap irim B:0-v- ood 5:0-0- ort LU eavy LU-U-
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m Mdn Good3 S Drake 54.0 12 $41.00 Cape Denison 56.5kg 15.00L 1:29.66
50f12 ESK  Sat17Decl6 1200m MDN-SW Good3 S Drake 550 8  $13 Sir Locksmith 58.5kg 3.10L 1:10.99
70f9 KILC  Sat3Decl6 ~ 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 S Drake 550 3 $31 Sister Patti 55.0kg 10.10L 1:10.31 7 6
80of10 TOOW Sat 19Novl6 1300m MDN Good4 S Drake 55.5 13 $21 Dakota Rocks 57.0kg 8.10L 1:20.54 10 9
30f8 MWBH Tue INovl6 1200m MDN-SW Good3 S Drake 55.5  5$3.20EF Lulin 57.0kg 3.00L 1:14.2
- DUPO RCHE Trainer Paul Grills Barrier 10
Jockey Ric McMahon 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,780
5 year old brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-36
Sire Duporth Dam Interche
g:;sgfsr ;’Yrgtﬁy Slozcés?ﬁ)d;/l RSt Bourke. D J Bourke. P G Bell & M Career 25:0-4-5 12 Mths 15:0-1-3 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Madkson e AR TR EEmOn ROt R TR P S M hirm 0:0-0-0© Good 17.0-3-3  Soft 6:0-12  Heavy 2:0-00
Colours Blue, Cerise Sash’ White Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m Mdn Good3 R Mcmahon 540 10 $8.00 Cape Denison 56.5kg 6.00L 1:29.66
80of9 TAMW Mon 5Decl6 1600m MDN-SW Good3 G Snowden 570 3 $161|g;ké<?s 'n" a Twist 57.5kg 5.60L 9 9
80f9 TAMW Tue29Novi6 1600m MDN Good3 J Worley 555 8 $8 Vacillate 59.0kg 460L 13831 8 9
80of8 ARMI Sat19Nov16 1900m CL2 Good3 P Graham 540 1 $5 Carry On Jake 59.0kg 13.40L 1:56.86 6 6
40f11 MORE Fri280ctl6  1600m MDN-SW Good3  J Worley 570 10  $12 Infantry 59.0kg 4.60L 1:36.13 10 5
) ' Trainer Bob Mahon Barrier 4
HE S A WAG Jockey Anthony Allen 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,650
’ % 5 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-11
' Sire Clang Dam Dual Success
Breeder Mr W S Sutton ). N 0. 0.
Owners W S Sutton, Mrs J A Sutton & C W Sutton ga ree(; 3 8 8 ! éz N(':Z,SO7(')OOO 1 ;stﬂuspoag 10 0 ﬁnd Up0.3600000
Colours Royal Blue, Green Sash, Pink And Green Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap irm UL-0- 00d 4.U-U- oft J:U-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m Mdn Good3 A Allen 540 4 $26.00 Cape Denison 56.5kg 20.80L 1:29.66
10 0f 12 ESK  Sat17Decl6 1200m MDN-SW Good3 A Badger 58.5 12 $4.40 Sir Locksmith 58.5kg 9.90L 1:10.99
90f12 BEAU Tue6Decl6 1100m MDN Soft6 R Plumb 565 11 $8 Wig Wam Bam 55.5kg 8.90L 1:04.98 8 8
30f13 LISM  Sat30Janl6 1200m CGE MDN-SW Soft6 R Johnston-bell 59.0 12 $8 Bancroft 59.0kg 2.80L 1:11.92 2 1
40f13 BALL Sun17Janl6 1300m MDN Soft5 S Drake 555 9 $8 Laika Gordo 59.0kg 1.40L 1:21.6 1 1

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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& SHADES OF SERENA Trainer Matt Kropp Barrier 9
ek Jockey Shannon Apthorpe 54.0kg Prizemoney $0
:r * & 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
# * ¥ = Sire Dane Shadow Dam Charlie Cheese
gwﬁgfsr IID)rrI lEEKeliseyl\jrs S L Keys, I A C Keys, R J Carey, R G Carey, P Floros, M B Career 50-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 ~ 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Gaffney, M G Buys, D R Hyne, S W Mitchelhill & P W Mitchelhill  Firm0:0-0-0  Good 3:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Stars, Black Hooped Sleeves, Yellow Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1500m Mdn Good3 S Apthorpe 540 9 $26.00 Cape Denison 56.5kg 9.50L 1:29.66
70f9 DOOM Fri9Decl6 ~ 1350m MDN-SW Heavy8 R Payne 555 12 $411I§221135£§rn Paradise 56.0kg 10.70L 2 5
50f9  TOOW Sat26Novi6 1100m MDN-SW Good4  § Drake 555 9 $26Winsome Samsssig27010811 9 8
13 of 14 GOLD Sat18Junl6 1400m MDN Softs N Tomizawa 555 5  $51 Kapstar 58.0kg 17.20L 1:25.34 3 4
110f13 TOOW Sat1lJunl6é 1200m MDN-SW Good4 M Schrapel 550 2 $1Sl$1f]‘esz Our Destiny 55.5kg 10.90L 13 13

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 4 HYNES NEWSAGENCY/CAREY BROS MEATS Class 1 Handicap 1500m  QLD: 2:33 pm

Prize $11,000. 1st $7,150. 2nd $2,200. 3rd $1,100. 4th $550. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:33 pm
Rail: True Entire Course NT: 2:03 pm
Straight: 340m. SA: 3:03 pm

WA: 12:33 pm

Circumference: 1750m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Fassler Blinkers off first time, winkers first time, 2. Yeezy Blinkers again, 3. Phyil's Prince Gelded,
5. Kid Cruize Blinkers off again, 6. Hors La Loi Lugging bit off first time, standard bit first time, 9. Hay Life Blinkers
again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Fassler Billie-Rose Brenton Andrew 5421584573 14:1-1-2 $19475 7% 29% 12 58
Derbyshire

2. Yeezy Beau Appo Ben Currie 4325579165 10:1-2-1 $16,700 10% 40% 1 58
3. Phyil's Prince Ric McMahon Paul Grills 0s010 3:1-0-0 $11,635 33% 33% 8 575
4. Rock 'n' Rhumba Les Tilley Kevin Kemp 8371238559 10:1-1-2 $11,500 10% 40% 2 57.5
5. Kid Cruize Kenji Yoshida Norm Hilton 17654667x0 12:1-1-0 $22500 8% 17% 9 57
6. Hors La Loi Matthew Gray Ron Kelly 0658053270 19:1-3-4 $28641 5% 42% 3 56
7. Landed Emma Ljung Peter Overell 797351597 7:1-0-1 $7900 14% 29% 4 56
8. Markover Micheal Hellyer Pat Richardson 0155350742 16:1-2-2 $14850 6% 31% 11 56
9. Hay Life Bradley Appo Bruce Dowden 2868513850 19:1-0-2 $13450 5% 16% 10 55
10. Democrat Queen Pietro Romeo Peter Moncrieff 9995057600 15:1-1-0 $14470 7% 13% 5 54
11. Onemore Twist Shannon Apthorpe  Mark Callaghan 3705951235 25:1-1-2 $15400 4% 16% 6 54
12. Dashing Dub Skye Bogenhuber  James Cairns 0057181306 30:3-4-3 $22325 10% 33% 13 54
13. Red Warning Nozi Tomizawa Patrick Sexton 6759254595 48:2-8-3 $31,120 4% 27% 1 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

é. 13 12. Dashing Dub "ﬁ
Z 12 1. Fassler "H
.’, 11 8. Markover "H
6 10 9. Hay Life 'ﬂ‘
3:* 9 5. Kid Cruize "ﬁ
& 8 3. Phyil's Prince ""
@ 7 13. Red Warning "H
' 6 11. Onemore Twist v
i 5 10. Democrat Queen "H
6 4 7. Landed 'ﬁ‘
-
of. 3 6. Hors LaLoi "H
gi; 2 4. Rock 'n' Rhumba ‘v
(i} 1 2. Yeezy "H

Rail position: True Entire Course Race Direction —>

sportsggug Warwick | Page 14
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S FASSLER
,/ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
44 sire Sebring Dam Electrical

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Mrs E J Falconer, G J Sabburg, B A Arndt, Ms K Barrett, L J Alexander, T A
Falconer, Miss G A Sommerfeld, D Cronin, A R Duffield, S M Falconer, | J Tillack & A

Svensson

Colours White, Green Diagonal Stripes
Race Details Track
50f13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m CI1 Good3
40f8 IPSW  Fril6Decl6 1690m CL2 Good3
20f7 GOON Sat3Decl6  1400m CLB Firm2
10f10 IPSW  Fri25Novl6 1200m 4UP MDN Good3
80of12 GOLD Wed 20Jull6 1800m MDN-SW Soft5

® B3 veezy

3 year old brown colt (male)

Sire Husson Dam Dialogue

Breeder M & R Services Pty Ltd

Owners B M Currie

Colours White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Striped Sleeves And Cap

)

Race Details Track
40f13 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1500m CI1 Good3
3of6 TOOW Sat17Decl6 1625m CL2 Soft5
20f10 TOOW Sat3Decl6  1210m CL1 Soft5
50f12 TOOW Sat19Novl6 1200m CL1 Good4
70f11 TOOW Sun3Jullé  1310m CL2 Soft5

L 1

_ [EJ PHYIL'S PRINCE
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Drumbeats Dam Nude Model

Breeder Mr B Burgess

Owners A J Watters, B M Burgess, P W Watters, Miss N Grills, M A Jackson, P G

Bell, M J Lupton, | J Lupton & J Lenehan
Colours Blue, Cerise Sash, White Cap

Race Details Track
11 of 13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m CI1 Good3
110f12 TOOW Sat 6Augl6  1625m CL1 Softs
1of11 GUNN Mon 25Jull6 1300m MDN Soft6
10 of 12 GRAF  Thu 7Jull6  1006m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5
80of10 TAMW Fri3Junl6  1000m BT-OPN Soft5

* [ ROCK 'N' RHUMBA

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Walking or Dancing Dam Rocklet
Breeder Mr a J Cronin

Owners A J & Mrs B A Cronin, M Anketell, Mrs J A Cronin, A J Cronin, Mrs V A

Cronin & Kemp Racing

Colours Pink, Blue Sleeves, Pink Armbands, Blue Cap
Race Details Track
80of 13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m CI1 Good3
30f12 TOOW Sat17Decl6 1200m CL1 Good3
70f10 TOOW Sat3Decl6  1210m CL1 Soft5
1of8 TOOW Sat12Novl6 1100m CG&E MDN Soft5
20f9 DALB Sat290ctl6 1200m MDN-SW Good3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Brenton Andrew Barrier 12

Jockey Billie-Rose Derbyshire 58.0kg Prizemoney $19,475

Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-29

Career 14:1-1-2 12 Mths 12:1-1-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 7:1-0-2 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 10:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
B Derbyshire  58.0 12 $6.00 Kid Cruize 57.0kg 6.20L 1:29.08 12 9
B Derbyshire 540 1  $12 Habsburg 59.0kg 8.50L 1:42.43 4 4
B Derbyshire ~ 60.0 3 $2.50F Riddling Miss 55.0kg 0.10L 1:22.56
B Derbyshire 550 12 $8 Fassler 55.0kg 0.40L 1:11.27 8 5
B Derbyshire ~ 57.0 12 $13 Last Moment 55.5kg 8.30L 1:51.39 9 8

Trainer Ben Currie Barrier 1

Jockey Beau Appo 58.0kg Prizemoney $16,700

Win Range 1110m W&P% 10-40

Career 10:1-2-1 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
B Appo 580 1 $2.50Kid Cruize 57.0kg 6.10L 1:29.08 32
B Appo 550 2 $7.501$3g06v7v Command 59.0kg 3.50L 5 6
B Appo 56.5 4  $10 Precipitate 58.0kg 2.50L 1:13.6 6 6
J Mallyon 565 1 $71$1e2c§§3ts Surround 55.0kg 5.20L 9 7
J Oliver 55.0 13 $21 Frisco Joe 54.0kg 8.90L 1:20.96 9 7

Trainer Paul Grills Barrier 8

Jockey Ric McMahon 57.5kg Prizemoney $11,635

Win Range 1300m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Mcmahon 57.5 8 $12.00 Kid Cruize 57.0kg 14.50L 1:29.08 1 12
J Worley 56.5 8  $8 Ruby Ray 57.0kg 9.50L 1:41. 11 10
J Worley 56.5 16  $41 Phyil's Prince 56.5kg 1.80L 1:23.49 7 5
J Worley 570 9 $51 Zumikon 57.0kg 10.40L 57.45 12 12
J Worley nfa 10 In Hindsight n/a 19.60L 59.96

Trainer Kevin Kemp Barrier 2

Jockey Les Tilley 57.5kg Prizemoney $11,500

Win Range 1100m W&P% 10-40

Career 10:1-1-2 12 Mths 11:1-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-2 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Tilley 575 2 $6.00 Kid Cruize 57.0kg 7.60L 1:29.08 7 6
L Tilley 56.0 1  $11 Stellar Knight 59.0kg 2.60L 1:13.26 5 4
R Williams 56.5 5  $16 Precipitate 58.0kg 7.20L 1:13.6 10 9
L Tilley 545 3 $5.501I3)<;%k 'n' Rhumba 54.5kg 0.20L 5 4
B Appo 58.5 4 $2.80 Our Boy Bolt 58.5kg 0.10L 1:11.2 4 3
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i Trainer Norm Hilton Barrier 9
e B KID CRUIZE Jockey Kenji Yoshida 57.0kg Prizemoney $22,500
o'e | 4yearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 8-17
== Sire All American Dam Khasahn
gwﬁgfsr &Ajrljl?clgr::rlfraa;Beeston Mrs D M Beeston, K E Martens, Mrs KR Career 121-1-0 12 Mths 101-0-0. Lst Up 30-1-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Y ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Martens, A D Martens & P A Martens .
Colours Pink, Black Spots, Lime Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1500m Cl1 Good3 K Yoshida 570 9 $5.00 Kid Cruize 57.0kg 3.30L 1:29.08 1 1
70f8 SUNS Sun18Decl6 1400m CL1 Good3 L Tarrant 545 7 $9 Kulaba 59.0kg 5.40L 1:25.3 6 5
60f10 TOOW Sat3Decl6  1210m CL1 Soft5 K Yoshida 56.0 10 $7 Precipitate 58.0kg 6.40L 1:13.6 32
40f11 TOOW Sat9ullé ~ 1200m CL1 Softt N Tomizawa 570 9 $8 Rock Spark 58.0kg 6.10L 1:13.59 7 3
60of9 TOOW Sat25Junl6 1650m CL1 Soft7 G Geran 580 2 $8 Audella 56.0kg 9.00L 1:43.21 22
- n Trainer Ron Kelly Barrier 3
' HORS I'A LOI Jockey Matthew Gray 56.0kg Prizemoney $28,641
4 > yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-42
- Sire Bushranger Dam Lisa's Bewitched
Breeder Mr B Grayling 1.2, N (9. 0.
Owners Miss S E Sutherland & R G Kelly g.a'eelr, 391'103 4 éz “’c'lt?;iolzzl ;SEUZPOS 1002 0 fl"d U"Of‘dooool
Colours Fluorescent Green, Black Sash, Black Armband And Cap rm LU-1- ood 13.1-1- oft ZU-1- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m CI1 Good3 M Gray 56.0 3 $21.00 Kid Cruize 57.0kg 20.30L 1:29.08 13 13
60f8 BEAU Tue6Decl6 1400m CL2 Soft6  J Taylor 540 2 $411'm Alone 55.5kg 10.20L 1:22.45 &8 8
50f7 DEAG Tue 29Novl6 1200m CL3-TRL Good4 M Gray nfa 6 San Telmo n/a 5.10L 1:11.02
80of9 KCOY Sat18Junl6 1900m BM 55 HCP Good3 B Powell 580 1 $52y(\)/11{§pering Tess 56.0kg 13.00L 8 9
10 of 10 KILC ~ Sun 29May16 1500m CL1 Good3 M Gray 590 10 $17 épﬁr Me Up 55.0kg 10.90L 1:31.14 10 10
. I.AN DED Trainer Peter Overell Barrier 4
; ) Jockey Emma Ljung 56.0kg Prizemoney $7,900
_A 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-29
T#8 % Sire Red Dazzler Dam Bridal Gift
gxsg;esrglarﬁjelgl?roughbreds Pty Ltd Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 8:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Pale Blue Sash Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1500m CI1 Good3  E Ljung 56.0 4 $10.00 Kid Cruize 57.0kg 7.10L 1:29.08 8 7
90f12 CHIN Sat17Decl6 1400m BM55 Good3 N Keal 580 2 $7 Jorja's Jet 59.5kg 6.50L 1:23.61
70f8 IPSW  Wed 7Decl6 1350m CL1 Soft6 B Appo 550 4 $9 Galway Town 54.0kg 5.20L 1:22.15 8§ 7
30f10 IPSW  Fri25Novl6 1350m CL1 Good3 B Appo 545 9 $261%8(;(21 Luck Malela 56.5kg 1.00L 6 5
1of11 DALB Sat3Sepl6  1400m MDN-WFA Soft6 B Appo 510 3 §71 Landed 51.0kg 0.30L 1:27.06 5 4
- n Trainer Pat Richardson Barrier 11
MARKOVER Jockey Micheal Hellyer 56.0kg Prizemoney $14,850
N’ ol 5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-31
Sire Markane Dam Ready to Love
Breeder Mrs G McAlpine 1.9, a9, 0. 0.
Owners P Richardson & S Richardson ga ree; (} %102 2 éz I\lclltlgi4.1122 2 ;stﬂuzpo'a’.loé) 1 ﬁnd Up0.3600000
Colours Red, White Spots, Armbands irm 1.U-U- ood 15.1-1- ort 20-1- eavy U.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m CI1 Good3 M Hellyer 56.0 11 $12.00 Kid Cruize 57.0kg 11.20L 1:29.08 6 5
1of8 CHIN Sat17Decl6 1400m MDN-SW Good3 L Mccoy 58.5 6  $13 Markover 58.5kg 0.20L 1:23.49
50f8 SUNS Wed 30Nov16 1400m MDN-SW Good3 G Geran 57.5 5 $101 Order Again 56.0kg 12.80L 1:24.22 2 3
50f10 MTP  Sat12Novl6 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Firm2 N Summers 585 4 $7 Gidgee Coals 57.0kg 6.10L 58.05
30f9 KUMB Tue INovl6 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Good4 G Geran 58.5 5 $4.60 The Equine Bolt 58.5kg 4.50L 56.9

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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B Trainer Bruce Dowden Barrier 10
n HAY I'I FE Jockey Bradley Appo 55.0kg Prizemoney $13,450
> year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-16
Sire Hayil Dam On Life
Breeder Mr N T Denning 10 1.1 0-0- 0-0-
Owners D W & Mrs P M Talbot & A S Talbot E.a"’ezr_ ;90'100 2 éz “flﬂl';_ioblll 1 ;Stﬂuf_osg 10 0 ﬁ"d Uplf‘(')oﬂoﬂz
Colours Black, Green Stars, Sleeves And Cap, Black Star irm £:9-0- ood Lz.1-0- oft &.0-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1500m CI1 Good3 B Appo 55.0 10 $13.00 Kid Cruize 57.0kg 3.30L 1:29.08 4 3
8of8 IPSW  Fri16Decl6 1690m CL2 Good3 K Yoshida 540 7  $51 Habsburg 59.0kg 10.30L 1:42.43 6 6
6of 7 SUNS Sun4Decl6 1400m 4UP CL1 Soft5  SBogenhuber 545 11  $17 Parmelia 55.0kg 4.50L 1:25.67 7 6
8of 11 DALB Sat 26Novl6 1400m BM55 Firm2 T Banks 58.0 9  $3F Le Max 61.0kg 5.40L 1:22.06
50f9 GOLD Sat5Novli6 1400m CG&E CL1 Good3 G Goold 540 3 $13 Mono Lad 57.5kg 440L 1:22.77 7 6
- Trainer Peter Moncrieff Barrier 5
DEMOCRAT QUEEN Jockey Pietro Romeo 54.0kg Prizemoney $14,470
5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-13
Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Zodiac Queen
Breeder Teeley Assets Ltd Career151-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Qumers Mrs D Bertram Frm00-00  Good91-10  Soft 3000 Heavy 20-0-0
Colours Red And Green Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap irm U:90-0- f’o T ot 3.0-0- eavy £U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1500m CI1 Good3 P Romeo 540 5 $26.00 Kid Cruize 57.0kg 9.40L 1:29.08 10 11
90f9 ESK  Sat17Decl6 1460m BM65 Good3 P Romeo 550 4 $15 Air Diamond 55.0kg 13.20L 1:27.26
90f10 TOOW Sat3Decl6  1210m CL1 Soft5 A Sewell 540 3 $101 Precipitate 58.0kg 12.50L 11136 7 10
12 of 12 TOOW Wed 70ct15 1300m CL1 Good3 M O'brien 540 4 $26 Cavu 56.5kg 5.00L 1:20.53 11 12
50f11 QUEA Mon 14Sepl5 2000m CL1-SW Good3  J Taylor 57.0 14 $6.50 Phoebe Irene 57.0kg 2.40L 2:05.18 2 2
h Trainer Mark Callaghan Barrier 6
— ON EMORE TWIST Jockey Shannon Apthorpe 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,400
L] 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1625m W&P% 4-16
Sire Onemorenomore Dam Twist Contest
g;sﬁgre:gac“rgzcek Farm Career 25:1-1-2 12 Mths 12:1-1-3 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Gold, Red Maltese Cross, White Sleeves And Cap Firm 2:0-0-0 Gf’od 151-0-2  Soft 7.0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m Cl1 Good3 S Apthorpe 540 6 $21.00 Kid Cruize 57.0kg 5.60L 1:29.08 9 10
70f7 GOON Sat3Decl6  1400m CLB Firm2 N Keal 565 1 $7 Riddling Miss 55.0kg 6.10L 1:22.56
110f12 DALB Sat26Nov16 1000m CLB Firm2 K Yoshida 570 10  $15 Sir Bam 55.5kg 6.30L 58.45
90f9 SUNS Wed 24Augl6 2200m CL1-SW Soft5 K Yoshida 590 4 $26 Answered 59.0kg 21.50L 2:21.7 8 8
50f13 IPSW  Fri5Augle  2150m 0-58 Hcp Softb K Yoshida 550 17  $26 Our Playdough 55.5kg 5.50L 2:15.01 10 11
— . Trainer James Cairns Barrier 13
— 12 DASH ING DU B Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 54.0kg Prizemoney $22,325
esrd; 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 10-33
« M=% Sire Dubawi Dam Dashing Zoe
g:;ﬁgfs' J'V'Er CDa i‘ﬁ;’g'Cka Career 303-4-3 12 Mths 14:2-0-1 1stUp7:0-1-1  2nd Up 41-1-0
Colours Yellow, Brown Hoops And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:1-4-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 13 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1500m CI1 Good3 S Bogenhuber  54.0 13 $51.00 Kid Cruize 57.0kg 21.80L 1:29.08 2 8
10 of 10 IPSW  Fri 25Nov16 1680m CL2 Good3 B Newport 540 12 $101 Lakota Sioux 55.5kg 10.60L 1:42.19 9 10
50f6  BARC Sat290ctl6 1600m BM 55 HCP Good B Newport 570 1 $6ll}élgtjg?hy's Hustler 60.0kg 7.80L
70f7 MTI  Sat150ctl6  1450m BM 50 HCP Good T Tincknell 595 6 $7 Frisco Journey 61.0kg 33.60L 1:29.11
lof6 RICH Sat1Octle  1400m CLB Fast G Watson 605 1 $6 Dashing Dub 60.5kg 1.80L 1:23.32

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Red Dazzler Dam Bridal Suite
Breeder Eureka Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners T Reid & Mrs S Reid

Colours Green, White Diamonds And Cap

m RED WARNING

Race Details

60f13 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1500m Cl1
70f12 TOOW Sat17Decl6 1200m CL1
50f11 TOOW Sat10Decl6 1000m CL1
90f10 TOOW Sat 26Novl6 1000m CL1
20f8 TOOW Sat5Novle 1100m CL1

Track
Good3
Good3
Soft5
Good4
Good4

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Patrick Sexton

Win Range 1200m

Career 48:2-8-3
Firm 3:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0

Jockey

N Tomizawa
A Spinks

N Tomizawa
B Panya

Barrier 7
Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 54.0kg Prizemoney $31,120
W&P% 4-27
12 Mths 18:0-2-1 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Good 31:1-5-1  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $10.00 Kid Cruize 57.0kg 6.30L 1:29.08 5 4
540 6  $17 Stellar Knight 59.0kg 4.50L 1:13.26 4 5
540 1  $16 Captain's Pick 58.0kg 2.80L 1:00.44 6 7
540 5  $15 Nyrambla 59.0kg 11.30L 59.58 5 10
540 3 22

B Panya

$51 You Say No Way 54.0kg 6.00L
1:06.28 y y 4%
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Race 5 HECTOR HOCKINGS MEMORIAL Class 3 Handicap 1100m QLD: 3:12 pm
Prize $11,000. 1st $7,150. 2nd $2,200. 3rd $1,100. 4th $550. NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:12 pm
Rail: True Entire Course NT: 2:42 pm
Straight: 340m. SA: 3:42 pm

WA: 1:12 pm

Circumference: 1750m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Zip to the Moon Ryan Plumb Matt Kropp 1012255550 15:3-6-1 $65300 20% 67% 4 59
3. Stellar Knight Josh Oliver Ben Currie 511345322 12:2-3-2 $31,300 17% 58% 10 57
4. Go Get Sum Bradley Appo Phyllis Kalinowski 8569338121 17:3-3-3 $32575 18% 53% 5 55
SCRATCHED

6. Kavalong Skye Bogenhuber ~ Patrick Sexton 7271161450 18:3-4-3 $46,500 17% 56% 6 55
7. Faint Blaze Pietro Romeo David Reynolds 2163845886 12:2-1-2 $64,625 17% 42% 11 545
SCRATCHED

9. Interlude Les Tilley Jenny Dorrington 3625715451 31:3-3-3 $57875 10% 29% 3 54
10. Man Overboard Kenji Yoshida Gary Maroney 4314932537 18:3-2-4 $23150 17% 50% 7 54
11. Listanera Emma Ljung Jackie Crompton 6358668548 20:3-1-2 $34500 15% 30% 1 54
12. Quattro Fantastico Anthony Allen Rochelle Smith 9451392858 9:2-1-1 $16,300 22% 44% 8 54
13. Spectacular Rock Nathan Evans Eric Ferguson 0354342455 35:3-3-7 $32400 9% 37% 9 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

10 7. Faint Blaze 'H

-
o0 9 3. Stellar Knight “H
& 8 13. Spectacular Rock "H
& 7 12. Quattro Fantastico ‘H
@ 6 10. Man Overboard "H
@ 5 6. Kavalong 'H
-
& 4 4. Go Get Sum “v
w 3 2. Zip to the Moon “H
a
an 2 9. Interiude ‘v
¢y 1 11. Listanera "H

Rail position: True Entire Course Race Direction —>

bhet
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3 21P TO THE MOON

# 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Dusty Moon Dam Miss Buttercup
Breeder Mr G Bein
Owners Ms K S Kropp & J M Fry

Colours Royal Blue, White Vee Yoke And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, White

Cap

Race Details
10f10 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1100m CI3

10 of 14 EAGL Sat3Decl6 ~ 1200m CL3-SW
l1of6  SUNS Sun20Novl6 1200m CL2

20f5 SUNS Sun300ctl6 1200m CL2
20f11 STAN Sat150ctl6 1000m BM 55 HCP

[} STELLAR KNIGHT

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Choistar Dam Intangible
Breeder Dr K McCasker
Owners B M Currie

Colours White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
50f10 WARW

1of12 TOOW
1of8 TOOW
30f9 TOOW
40f8 TOOW

&

Race Details
80of10 WARW

50f12 TOOW
60f10 KILC
90f10 IPSW
3of 7 IPSW

Mon 26Dec16 1100m CI3

Sat 17Decl6 1200m CL1

Sat 10Decl6 1100m MDN

Sat 26Nov16 1100m MDN-SW
Sat 12Novl6 1100m CG&E MDN

GO GET SUM

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Helpful Hints
Breeder Mr J Huston

Owners Miss S Croxford & J Mills

Colours Purple, Dark Blue Halves, White Diamond Band And Epaulettes

Mon 26Dec16 1100m CI3

Sat 17Decl6  1000m CL3-SW
Sat 3Decl6  800m BM75
Fri 25Novl6  800m BM75
Thu 3Novl6  800m BM75

I3 KAvALONG

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Falvelon Dam Kai Cibo
Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Track
Good3

Good4
Good3

Good3
Good4

Track
Good3

Good3
Good4
Good4
Soft5

Track
Good3

Good3
Good3
Good3
Good3

Owners L J Mcintosh, Mrs B M Mcintosh & P N Sexton
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details
70f10 WARW

20f13 DALB
70f10 TOOW
1of8 KUMB
l1of 11 CFTN

Mon 26Dec16 1100m CI3

Tue 13Decl6 1200m BM58
Sat 12Nov16 1300m CL2
Tue INovl6 1200m CL1
Sat 220ctl6  1000m CLB

Track
Good3

Good3
Softs

Good4
Good3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Matt Kropp
Jockey Ryan Plumb 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 15:3-6-1
Firm 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0

Jockey
R Plumb

R Payne
G Geran

G Geran
N Keal

Trainer Ben Currie
Jockey Josh Oliver 57.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Career 12:2-3-2

Wgt
59.0

59.0
58.5

58.0
64.0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 7:2-1-1

Jockey
J Oliver

J Oliver
J Oliver
B Appo
B Appo

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $65,300
W&P% 20-67

12 Mths 6:2-2-0  1st Up 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Good 11:2-4-0  Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Dist 6:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
4 $2.60 Zig) to the Moon 59.0kg 3.50L 22
1:03.92
17 $21 Brooklyn Storm 59.0kg 5300 1:1029 11 11
2 $9 Zi{J to the Moon 58.5kg 1.30L 33
11106
2 $9 Heartford 56.5kg 0.20L 1:11.6 33
4 $8 Whispering Wings 58.0kg 0.20L
58.83
Barrier 10
Prizemoney $31,300

W&P% 17-58

12 Mths 12:2-3-2 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Good 9:2-3-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 10 $5.00 Zig) to the Moon 59.0kg 5.30L 1 1
1:03.92
59.0 7 $2.60F Stellar Knight 59.0kg 0.30L 1:13.26 77
590 2 $2F Stellar Knight 59.0kg 3.50L 1:07.01 1 1
575 8 $2.80 Winsome Sam 55.5kg 1.30L 1:08.11 1 1
59.0 7  $2F Rock 'n' Rhumba 54.5kg 1.20L 8 8
1075
Trainer Phyllis Kalinowski Barrier 5
Jockey Bradley Appo 55.0kg Prizemoney $32,575

Win Range 800m - 1060m

W&P% 18-53

Career 17:3-3-3 12 Mths 13:3-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-0-3  Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Appo 550 5 $21.0012()i£)9’[20 the Moon 59.0kg 7.40L 33
P Romeo 59.0 3 $41 True Passion 59.0kg 5.80L 58.8 8 6
N Nishio 540 5  $26 Sassy Tycoon 59.0kg 7.20L 4432 7
T Banks 540 9  $21 Zouzoukakia 54.0kg 6.10L 44.86 8
T Brooker 540 3 $10 Stellarcraft 54.0kg 1.80L 4531 2

Trainer Patrick Sexton Barrier 6

Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 55.0kg Prizemoney $46,500

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-56

Career 18:3-4-3 12 Mths 19:3-4-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:3-3-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Bogenhuber 550 6 $6.0012()i£)9’[20 the Moon 59.0kg 5.90L 7 9
SBogenhuber  59.0 4 $8 Faint Blaze 57.0kg 0.20L 1:10.03 4 4
G Geran 56.0 10  $11 Saipan 58.0kg 6.70L 1:18.53 5 7
G Geran 61.0 2 $2.20F Kavalong 61.0kg 2.00L 1:08.6
G Geran 60.0 2  $5 Kavalong 60.0kg 4.00L 57.81
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= A FAINT BLAZE

' # . 4year old bay or brown mare (female)
% * Sire Turffontein Dam La Compania
Breeder Gainsbhorough Lodge

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $64,625
W&P% 17-42

Trainer David Reynolds
Jockey Pietro Romeo 54.5kg
Win Range 1110m - 1200m

Owners D W Reynolds, L F Gesler & D A Rolls C.areer. 12:2-1-2 12 Mth.s 6:1-1-1  1st UR 41-1-0  2nd Up ?.0—0—1
Colours White, Purple Stars Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1100m CI3 Good3 P Romeo 545 11 $10.00120i§>9t20 the Moon 59.0kg 3.50L 8 8
1of13 DALB Tue 13Decl6 1200m BM58 Good3 P Romeo 57.0 15  $67 Faint Blaze 57.0kg 0.20L 1:10.03 3 3
60of 12 ROMA Sat19Novl6 1000m CL1 Good M Schrapel 5.0 1  $21 Rooi Roe 54.0kg 3.30L 57.93 11 10
30f7 MTP  Sat12Novl6 1000m BM60 Firm2 P Romeo 575 3 $8 Hopetoun Street 55.0kg 3.10L 57.5
8of1l STAN Sat150ctl6 1000m BM 55 HCP Good4 L Mccoy 60.5 10 $105\£V£13ispering Wings 58.0kg 3.20L

[EJ INTERLUDE

@D, 6 year old chestnut mare (female)
LIS Sire Sequalo Dam Inprivato

Breeder Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $57,875
W&P% 10-29

Trainer Jenny Dorrington
Jockey Les Tilley 54.0kg
Win Range 1030m - 1300m

Owners Mrs J A Dorrington & Miss E J Dorrington C.areer.31.3—3—3 12 Mths'9.2—1—1 1st UR 50-1-1  2nd Up .5.2—1—0
Colours Pink Blue Seams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-2-2  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 9:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1100m CI3 Good3 LTilley 540 3 $10.00120i§>9t20 the Moon 59.0kg 3.70L 9 7
60f12 TOOW Sat17Decl6 1000m CL3-SW Good3 K Yoshida 570 2 $11 True Passion 59.0kg 7.30L 58.8 12 10
20f9 TOOW Sat26Novl6 1050m CL3-SW Good4 K Yoshida 570 6  $18 Invitto 57.0kg 1.00L 1:02.8 8 6
70f7 TOOW Fri29Janl6  1300m CL5 Soft5 M Hellyer 540 3 $5 1 Do Care 55.0kg 9.60L 1:19.58 4 4
1of10 TOOW Fri15Janl6  1300m CL2 Good4 B Appo 540 5 $5.50 Interlude 54.0kg 0.50L 1:19.13 9 9
- Trainer Gary Maroney Barrier 7
MAN OVERBOARD Jockey Kenji Yoshida 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,150

& 6 year old brown gelding (male)
=%  Sire Over Dam Just Joyce

Breeder Mr J Spriggs

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 17-50

Owners W T Milett & G Maroney C.areer. 183-2-4 12 Mths'16.3—2—4 1st UR 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up ?.0—1—1
Colours Red, Black Diamonds Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:3-2-4  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 3:2-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1100m CI3 Good3 K Yoshida 540 7 $10.00120i§>9t20 the Moon 59.0kg 5.20L 6 6
30of 7 SUNS Sun18Decl6 1200m CL2 Good3 K Yoshida 540 3 $18 Alassak 57.5kg 1.80L 1:10.93 3 4
1of8 NNGO Sun4Decl6 1000m BM55 Good3 K Yoshida 585 5 $4.50 Man Overboard 58.5kg 0.50L 57.6
40f12 DALB Sat 26Novl6 1000m CLB Firm2 R Goltz 590 12 $7 Sir Bam 55.5kg 1.70L 58.45
90of12 TOOW Sat19Novl6 1200m CL1 Good4 K Yoshida 555 15

®  BNA LISTANERA

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Murtajill Dam Regardez Moi
Breeder Patinack Farm

$11 Secrets Surround 55.0kg 8.10L 8 9
1:12.87

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $34,500
W&P% 15-30

Trainer Jackie Crompton
Jockey Emma Ljung 54.0kg
Win Range 1050m - 1200m

Owners W R Crompton, Mrs J J Crompton, J E Schmidt & Mrs J M Schmidt Career 20:3-1-2 12 Mths 151-1-2 1st Up 30-1-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Yellow, Blaci< And Green Stlriped Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 162-1-1  Soft 4.1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 8:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 10 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1100m CI3 Good3  E Ljung 540 1 $17.0012()i§>9t20 the Moon 59.0kg 5.70L 5 4
30f7 TEXS Sat10Decl6 900m BM55 Good4 M Schrapel 590 6 $3.60 Mellore 57.0kg 2.10L 50.77
50f8 IPSW  Thu3Novl6 1200m CL3 Good3 B Grylls 545 5  $31 Sweet Repeat 56.5kg 3.70L 1:09.44 2 2
80of10 IPSW  Fri140ctl6  1030m CL3-SW Good3  H English 59.0 10  $51 Hellaroo 57.0kg 8.20L 58.85 7 4
60f10 TARA Sat1Octle ~ 1000m BM 60 HCP Good M Schrapel 58.0 10 $6 Snuggle Pot 57.5kg 4.20L 57.28

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Zizou Dam Kichai

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners D N Nothdurft

@_ QUATTRO FANTASTICO
s

Colours Pink And Blue Checks, Blue Stars Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
90f10 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1100m CI3 Good3
40f12 MORE Sat17Decl6 950m CL2-SW Good3
50f8 KILC Sat3Decl6  1060m CL2 Good3
lof7 IPSW  Fri18Novl6 800m CL1 Good3
30f9 STAN Sat150ctl6 1200m CLB Good4

=

- SPECTACULAR ROCK
& 7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Easy Rocking Dam Spectfield

Breeder Mr G Wilkinson
Owners E J Ferguson
Colours Red, Dark Green Sleeves, Dark Green Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 10 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1100m CI3 Good3
30f8 KILC  Sat3Decl6  1060m CL2 Good3
40of 7 TOOW Sat10ctl6  1000m CL2 Good4
30f8 GATT Tue6Sepl6  1100m FMO-55HCP Good3
40f9 TOOW Sat27Auglé 1210m CL2 Soft5

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 800m - 1000m W&P% 22-44

Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Allen 540 8 $17.0012()i§>9t20 the Moon 59.0kg 7.50L 4 5
D Northey 50 5 $17 Mdntague Clan 57.0kg 4.00L 53.66 8
B Appo 56.0 9  $11 Claragh 55.0kg 5.00L 1:02.93 32
B Appo 540 1 $74(53géattro Fantastico 54.0kg 0.40L 1
L Attard 580 4 $7 Surf Ski 56.5kg 3.50L 1:11.04

Trainer Eric Ferguson Barrier 9

Jockey Nathan Evans 54.0kg Prizemoney $32,400

Win Range 800m - 1100m W&P% 9-37

Career 35:3-3-7 12 Mths 15:1-1-2 1stUp 6:1-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 5:1-2-2

Firm 2:1-0-1 Good 25:1-2-6  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 17:1-0-4 Track 10:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Evans 540 9 $15.0012()i§>9t20 the Moon 59.0kg 8.80L 10 10
N Evans 540 4 $6.50 Cléragh 55.0kg 3.80L 1:02.93 5 5
R Goltz 540 4 $7.50 National Trail 59.0kg 1.80L 59.88 7 6
R Goltz 570 4 $4.80 Scrap Copper 58.0kg 0.40L 1:04.31 3 3
R Goltz 540 6 $6 Prince of Peace 54.0kg 2.70L 1:14.03 7 6

Trainer Rochelle Smith
Jockey Anthony Allen 54.0kg

Barrier 8

Prizemoney $16,300
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Race 6 OLSENS PRODUCE/FREESTONE FEEDLOT MM COUNTRY CUP

QUALIFIER OPEN Hcp 1200m

Prize $30,000. 1st $19,200. 2nd $6,000. 3rd $3,000. 4th $1,200. 5th $600.
Rail: True Entire Course

Straight: 340m.
Circumference: 1750m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 10. Just As Loyal Tongue tie again

Horse

2. Irish Constabulary

3. Fiercely Defiant (NZ)

4. OI' Brown Eyes
5. Credit Card Miss
6. Hellaroo

7. With a Promise
8. Widow's Walk
9. Selfie

10. Just As Loyal

12. Saipan
13. Sweet Repeat

15. Had Me At Hello

Jockey

Micheal Hellyer

Emma Ljung
Pietro Romeo
Nozi Tomizawa
Ric McMahon
Beau Appo
Rebecca Williams
Skye Bogenhuber
Kenji Yoshida

Josh Oliver
Adam Spinks (a3)

Les Tilley

Trainer

John Symons & Sheila

Laxon

John Dann
Gerard Blades
Bjorn Baker
Alyssa Ross

Ben Currie
Michael Nolan
Michael Frappell
Mark Callaghan

Ben Currie
Ross Coveney

Norm Hilton

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

9
8
7
6
t 5
4
3
2

-

sportshet

10. Just As Loyal "H

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10

2156230112

3225931397
9425291303
4314587015
5321515658
0112549115
616161s0s8
07671s59s3
88015645x6

7211455722
1171125545

0752034332

8. Widow's Walk “v

9. Selfie ﬂ

Career

14:5-3-1

37:6-8-7
36:5-9-3
19:4-3-3
16:5-3-3

8:4-1-0
23:6-1-3
30:6-3-4
17:5-0-3

14:3-3-1
23:5-2-2

19:3-2-5

12, Saipan "H

Prize

$79,400

$118,270
$75,835
$81,825
$70,575
$42,075
$74,100
$106,600
$52,600

$39,200
$101,100

$44,600

QLD: 3:52 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:52
NT: 3:22

SA: 4:22

WA: 1:52

W% P%

pm
pm
pm
pm

Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

36% 64% 1

16% 57% 13
14%  47% 7
21% 53% 9
31% 69% 2
50% 63% 3
26% 43% 6
20% 43% 5
29% 47% 4

585

57
54.5
54
54
54
54
54
54

SCRATCHED

21% 50% 10
2% 39% 8

54
54

SCRATCHED

16% 53% 11

54

3, Fiercely Defiant 'ﬂ\
15. Had Me At Hello "ﬂ‘

5. Credit Card Miss "a‘
13. Sweet Repeat 'ﬁ
4. OI' Brown Eyes v

7. With a Promise "H

6. Hellaroo 'H
2. Irish Constabulary 'v
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‘_ \J 8 year old bay gelding (male)
2V e Flying Spur Dam Irish Truce
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners M Healy, Mrs K J Waldron, H Birrell, Mrs A Staropoli,

= [ IRISH CONSTABULARY

B J Tatterson, BW

Wood, P E Ewert, C G Anderson, Mrs J L Anderson, R C Curr, K P Hawes, P J Cox, A
B Bibb, B Pendlebury, D Gray, J Gray, Bops Racing (Mgr: B J Crooks) & Mephisto

(Mgr: S G Healy)

Colours Pale Blue, Navy Blue Diamonds, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
20f12 WARW
10f10 SUNS

60of14 EAGL
20f7 EAGL
30f9 DOOM

Mon 26Dec16 1200m Hcp
Fri 16Dec16  1000m BM75

Sat 3Sepl6  1200m NMW
Sat 20Augl6 1000m CL6
Wed 3Augl6 1050m CL4

(%

S/

H FIERCELY DEFIANT

6 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Lonhro Dam Night Chaser
Breeder W Schwarzenberg

Track
Good3
Good3

Soft7
Softs
Soft7

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $79,400
W&P% 36-64

Trainer John Symons & Sheila Laxon
Jockey Micheal Hellyer 58.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 14:5-3-1 12 Mths 14:5-4-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 7:4-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 6:3-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Hellyer 58.5 1 $3.40 Sweet Repeat 54.0kg 1.00L 1:08.93 33
S Lacy 500 1 $4.405Igigzl1 Constabulary 59.0kg 2.00L 7 3
MHellyer 585 9 $6.50 Ziggy Willie 57.5g 2801 11429 5 9
M Hellyer 540 4 $6.50 Hidden Pearl 60.5kg 2.00L 58.98 33
S Eilbeck 59.0 14 $4.20 Morning Fog 54.5kg 1.20L 1:02.78 8 7

Trainer John Dann Barrier 13

Jockey Emma Ljung 57.0kg Prizemoney $118,270

Win Range 1050m - 1300m W&P% 16-57

Owners Montague Park Syndicate (Mgr: W Schwarzenberg) C.areer. 3687 12 Mths'14.3—3—3 st UI? 5112 2nd Up ?'0_2_0
Colours Blue, White And Gold Sash And Armbands, Quartered Cap Firm 1.0-0-0 Good 31:4-6-7 Soft 4:2-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-2-1  Dist 21:4-5-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f12 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1200m Hcp Good3  E Ljung 57.0 13 $21.00 Sweet Repeat 54.0kg 1.50L 1:08.93 22
20f11 MURW Fri16Decl6 1200m XMAS SPR Good3 E Ljung 580 11 $7 Profiler 60.0kg 0.10L 1:11.3 4 4
20f7 TOOW Sat19Novl6 1200m BM75 Good4 R Williams 59.0 4 $3.60F Widow's Walk 54.0kg 0.30L 1:12.3 1 1
90f14 MACK Sat2Julle  1300m HCP Good4 E Ljung 540 5  $11 Rivariva 54.0kg 5.90L 1:16.34 2 2
30f9 TOOW Sat1lJunl6 1300m BM 80 HCP Good4  J Oliver 57.5 3 $3.10F Free Billy 57.0kg 0.30L 1:19.38 4 2
- 1 Trainer Gerard Blades Barrier 7
n OI' BROWN EYES Jockey Pietro Romeo 54.5kg Prizemoney $75,835
= 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1110m W&P% 14-47
(M Sire Big Brown Dam Sontweni
g;‘;ﬁgfsrk"lgeﬁet':‘“’ey Career 36:5-9-3 12 Mths 21:4-5-3 1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 41-1-0
Colours Purple, Gold Horse Band, White Sleeves, White Cap Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 23:3-4-3 Soft 11:2-4-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-3-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1200m Hcp Good3 P Romeo 54.5 7 $16.00 Sweet Repeat 54.0kg 5.90L 1:08.93 7 8
40f13 DALB Tue13Decl6 1200m BM75 Good3 M Murphy 570 14  $17 Rosie Posie 54.0kg 2.40L 1:09.06 72
20f9 TOOW Sat3Decl6 ~ 1110m BM75 Soft5 B Appo 570 3 $8 Rough Eddie 57.0kg 2.30L 1:06.89 33
20f13 TOOW Sat 24Sepl6 1050m BM 75 HCP Soft5 B Appo 565 2 $8 Selfie 55.5kg 0.80L 1:02.04 35
90f12 EAGL Sat17Sepl6 1000m NMW Softe T Brooker 540 19  $41 Bagger Chance 55.5kg 4.50L 58.87 7 10
B B CREDIT CARD MISS Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 9
; Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 54.0kg Prizemoney $81,825
I 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1280m W&P% 21-53
F_®  Sire Testa Rossa Dam Arms Wide Open
g:fsr?gfsr sK E:ISiI(g%SDESr:Eﬁwrng:stitt{oL\;gn B M Wood, M J O'donnell, M K Virgo Career 19:4-3-3 12 Mths 144-2-2 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 41-1-0
AR Fox, Mrs A MIFox, GT Wa;ters &DR Hayt;er, Bjorn Bal;er Racing (Mg’r: B Baker) ‘Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-2-2 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Colours Sky Blue And Royal Blue Diagonal Halves, Striped Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1200m Hcp Good3 N Tomizawa 540 9 $6.00 Sweet Repeat 54.0kg 3.50L 1:08.93 4 4
30f11 WARW Wed 14Decl6 1300m MARES BM67 Good4 L Magorrian 61.0 8  $17 Anisha 59.5kg 1.00L 1:17.31 2 2
1of 10 MUSW Fri 25Novl6 1280m CL3 Good3  C Lever 560 1 $3.50F1(212e$t Card Miss 56.0kg 1.00L 5 3
40f11 BEAU Sun13Novl6 1200m F&M BM60 Soft5 N Heywood 62.5 4  $5Di's Diamond 58.5kg 3.00L 1:10.66 7 9
10of9 WFM  Fri4Novl6  807m BT-4U-OPN Good4  C Lever n/a Credit Card Miss n/a 3.00L 46.
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" A HELLAROO

4 year old bay mare (female)

) i Sire Casino Prince Dam Ausmaid
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners D R Mungham & A A Ross

Colours Lime Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes And Sleeves, White Armbands,
Purple Seams Cap

Trainer Alyssa Ross Barrier 2
Jockey Ric McMahon 54.0kg Prizemoney $70,575
Win Range 860m - 1200m W&P% 31-69

Career 16:5-3-3 12 Mths 14:4-3-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-3-3  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f12 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1200m Hcp Good3 R Mcmahon 540 2 $4.40 Sweet Repeat 54.0kg 3.80L 1:08.93 8 6
30f6 TOOW Sat17Decl6 1300m CL5 Good3 B Appo 585 6 $1.60F Widow's Walk 56.5kg 1.60L 1:18.63 32
20f11 IPSW  Fri2Decl6 ~ 1350m BM75 Good3  J Orman 55.5 8 $5EF Cornrow 59.0kg 0.30L 1:19.08 5 3
1of5 SUNS Sun6Novle 1200m BM75 Good3 JOrman 540 2 $3.30 Hellaroo 54.0kg 1.50L 1:103 3 3
50f12 DOOM Wed 260ctl6 1050m 0-70 HCP Good3 J Orman 56.0 11 $5 Sundance 55.5kg 5.20L 59.3 10 9

(= Trainer Ben Currie Barrier 3

WITH A PROMISE Jockey Beau Appo 54.0kg Prizemoney $42,075
m 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 50-63

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Danrese

Breeder Mr P Atkins
Owners Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)
Colours White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
11 of 12 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1200m Hcp Good3 B Appo
lof6 TOOW Sat10Decl6 1200m CL4 Good4 B Appo
1of7 TOOW Sat26Novl6 1200m CL2 Good4 B Appo
20f11 BALL  Fri11Novl6é 1005m BM60 Good4 B Appo
40f15 SUNS Wed 11May16 1400m 2Y HCP Good4  J Orman

* B wipow's WALK

' . 6 year old bay mare (female)

“. I Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Countess Dehere
Breeder Mr B M Nolan
Owners B Nolan, Mrs D Nolan & B G Nolan

Colours Red, Green Quarters, Yellow Sleeves

Career 8:4-1-0 12 Mths 84-1-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 4:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $10.00 Sweet Repeat 54.0kg 9.50L 1:08.93 6 7
55.5 3 $2.10F With a Promise 55.5kg 2.80L 1:13.17 1 1
56.5 6 $2.25F With a Promise 56.5kg 4.00L 1:13. 1 1
565 9 $6 Media Maid 60.0kg 0.10L 58.9 1 1
56.0 4  $15 Sacred Elixir 58.0kg 3.60L 1:25.84 8 10

Trainer Michael Nolan Barrier 6

Jockey Rebecca Williams 54.0kg Prizemoney $74,100

Win Range 1110m - 1300m W&P% 26-43

Career 23:6-1-3 12 Mths 12:3-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-2  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:5-0-1  Soft 8:0-1-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:4-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f12 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1200m Hcp Good3 R Williams 540 6 $12.00 Sweet Repeat 54.0kg 4.30L 1:08.93 9 9
lof6 TOOW Sat17Decl6 1300m CLS Good3 S Bogenhuber  56.5 8 $4 Widow's Walk 56.5kg 1.30L 1:18.63 1 1
60f10 GOLD Sat3Decl6  1200m F&M0-70 Good4 D Griffin 59.0 2 $5EF My Maisie 56.0kg 2.10L 1:11.13 77
lof7 TOOW Sat19Novl6 1200m BM75 Good4 NTomizawa 540 6 $4.20 Widow's Walk 54.0kg 0.30L 1:12.3 22
60f8 EAGL TueINovl6 1200m CL4 Soft6  J Byrne 540 7 $6.50 Eliminator 55.0kg 5.70L 1:12.4 5 6

r n SEI.FIE Trainer Michael Frappell Barrier 5

- Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 54.0kg Prizemoney $106,600
. % 6 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1050m - 1300m W&P% 20-43

Sire Tycoon Ruler Dam Majestic Image
Breeder Mr R a Frappell
Owners R A Frappell, M M Frappell, M A Frappell & L K Frappell

Colours White, Blue Clear Mountain Stud Logo, Red Sleeves With Blue Logo,
White Cap With Blue Logo

Career 30:6-3-4 12 Mths 9:1-0-2 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 19:3-0-3  Soft 10:3-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 13:3-1-1 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1200m Hcp Good3 S Bogenhuber  54.0 5 $10.00 Sweet Repeat 54.0kg 6.00L 1:08.93 10 11
70f12 EAGL Sat10Decl6 1400m 1MW Softb S Bogenhuber 54.0 14  $26 Mystic Opal 54.0kg 5.20L 1:24.19 2 1
6of 11 EAGL Sat19Novl6 1200m KEITH NOUD Good3 S Bogenhuber  54.0 10 $611T1%% 1Good to Refuse 54.0kg 4.90L 10 10
70f11 DOOM Sat80ctl6 ~ 1200m BM 75 HCP Good3 S Bogenhuber 575 14 $26 Hanwritten 56.5kg 7.40L 1:09.22 10 9
1of13 TOOW Sat 24Sepl6 1050m BM 75 HCP Soft5  SBogenhuber 555 5  $16 Selfie 55.5kg 0.80L 1:02.04 10 10
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= ] JusT AS LOYAL

o8 7 yearold chestnut gelding (male)

L% Sire Free Flyer Dam Jenipen
Breeder Mr M Callaghan

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $52,600
W&P% 29-47

Trainer Mark Callaghan
Jockey Kenji Yoshida 54.0kg
Win Range 1050m - 1350m

Owners M E Callaghan & Ms M M E Peters :a ree(; g 70:560_3 22 Ncllﬂll;_ilzol_zo_l ;stﬂU1p'14:02—éJ 2 flnd Upll_l(:)l(_)oil
Colours Orange, Silver Fleur De Lys, Black Sleeves, Silver Diamonds irm Y:U-U- f)o i oft 1.1-V- eavy 1.U-U-
Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 7:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 12 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1200m Hcp Good3 K Yoshida 54.0 4 $21.00 Sweet Repeat 54.0kg 5.80L 1:08.93 12 12
8of 11 IPSW  Fri2Decl6  1350m BM75 Good3 S Fawke 570 15  $21 Cornrow 59.0kg 6.50L 1:19.08 11 8
12 of 14 EAGL Sat 19Novl6 1200m 2MW Good3 K Yoshida 540 7  $26 Perfect Dare 55.5kg 5.20L 1:10.61 14 13
lof6 TOOW Sat290ctl6 1210m CL4 Good4 K Yoshida 570 7  $12 Just As Loyal 57.0kg 2.50L 1:12.66 6 5
6of 7 DOOM Wed 1Junl6 1640m CL4 Good3 J Oliver 56.0 6  $17 Kazoom 57.5kg 3.80L 1:40.25 7 7
- Trainer Ben Currie Barrier 10
12 SAIPAN Jockey Josh Oliver 54.0kg Prizemoney $39,200
4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 21-50
Sire Saint Thomas Dam Church On Sunday J
gwﬁgfsr mg[J)'lMgfr):ls C R Haakma, B W Facer, M Costello, J Simpson-Morgan Jcar%r 14331 12 Mths 14.3-3-1 1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 21-0-0
Thomas & Victory Thorou’ghbreds (Mgrl: SG Ciurle’0) I  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-1 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, |_|ght Blue Vee Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1200m Hcp Good3  J Oliver 540 10 $8.00 Sweet Repeat 54.0kg 5.60L 1:08.93 1 10
1610 T00W Sat12ds L300m L2 it BAppe S0 3 24N Sepmistmamrin 44
0 at 12Nov m 0 ppo ) AQF Saipan 58.0kg 3.00L 1:18.53
1of7 TOOW Sat290ctlé 1210m CL1 Good4 B Appo 57.5 3 $2.80 Saipan 57.5kg 3.00L 1:13.11 2 1
40f8 EAGL Mon30ctl6 1200m CG&E CL1 Soft6 D Griffin 580 10  $12 Havana Cigar 58.0kg 3.70L 1:12.75 8 6
e . Trainer Ross Coveney Barrier 8
13 SWEET REPEAT Jockey Adam Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $101,100
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 870m - 1200m W&P% 22-39
#¥ Sire Teranaba Dam Sleek Repeat
gfvsﬁgfsf F'{V'é chvgﬁ;’;”ey Career23:5-2-2 12 Mths 74-1-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Colours Blue, White Diamond, Red Armband and Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-2-1  Soft 51-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 7:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1200m Hcp Good3 A Spinks 540 8 $11.00 Sweet Repeat 54.0kg 1.00L 1:08.93 1 1
lof 7 SUNS Wed 30Novl6 1200m F&M CL4 Good3 N Tomizawa 570 1 $4.60 Sweet Repeat 57.0kg 0.30L 1:10.78 1 1
70f9 DOOM Wed 23Nov16 1200m F&M CL4 Good3 N Tomizawa 550 9 $6.50 Mystic Opal 55.5kg 4.30L 1:10.08 22
1of8 IPSW Thu3Novl6 1200m CL3 Good3 N Tomizawa 56.5 1 $7.50 Sweet Repeat 56.5kg 2.50L 1:09.44 1 1
1of8 IPSW  Fri210ctl6  1200m CL2 Good3 N Tomizawa 550 3 $5 Sweet Repeat 55.0kg 0.10L 1:09.58 2 2
kL HAD ME AT HEI.I.O Trainer Norm Hilton Barrier 11
Jockey Les Tilley 54.0kg Prizemoney $44,600
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 16-53
) ¥ Sire Nota Single Doubt Dam Precious Lass
(B)ws:?srM{eg?leg?%omsl_g Elfott, Mrs D £ Eltt, M G Ellot, A Eliot, 6 o 152> 12 Miths 100-2-3 115t Up 1-0:0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
W Walsh, Mrs T A W;‘alsh, M) C<;Ilins, BM I;/Iarshall ‘ ’ " Firm 2:1-0-0 G?Od 91-2-2 Soft 8:1-0-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap Jockey 7:1-2-2  Dist 7:0-2-1 Track43-0-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1200m Hcp Good3  LTilley 54.0 11 $41.00 Sweet Repeat 54.0kg 14.00L 1:08.93 5 5
70f12 TOOW Sat 17Decl6 1000m CL3-SW Good3 L Tilley 570 5  $10 True Passion 59.0kg 7.50L 58.8 6 7
20f9 IPSW  Fri19Augl6 1200m 0-65 HCP Good3 L Tilley 540 11 $101Y[\)/9rz[:[1en Above All 59.0kg 0.80L 2 2
120f12 DOOM Sat30Jull6  1200m CL3-SW Good3 THarrison 570 14 $31 Pookies Grin 570kg 13901 10967 8 10
30f12 GOLD Sat16Julle  1400m 0-65 HCP Soft5 L Tilley 55.0 13 $4.801|}élzlstical Renegade 58.0kg 1.50L 1 1
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Race 7 BRIAN BUNCH PLUMBING BenchMark 65 Handicap 1350m QLD: 4:32 pm
Prize $11,000. 1st $7,150. 2nd $2,200. 3rd $1,100. 4th $550. NSW/VIC/TAS: 5:32 pm
Rail: True Entire Course NT: 4:02 pm
Straight: 340m. SA: 5:02 pm

WA: 2:32 pm

Circumference: 1750m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 65. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 6. Mr Alfranco Blinkers again, winkers off again, 7. Moss Go Now Bandages first time, cross over
noseband again, visor again, winkers off again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Writtenintherain Emma Ljung (@3)  Graeme Postle 4334976523 70:12-16-14  $115105 17% 60% 3 60.5
2. Champagne Rock Michael Schrapel (a2) Ben Robinson 7395644688 43:7-2-8 $87,850 16% 40% 9 59.5
3. Laudit Micheal Hellyer John Symons & Sheila 3465725012 12:2-3-0 $27875 17% 42% 2 59.5

Laxon

4. Roman Secret Fiona Jervis Tracy Green 8740508162 40:6-6-2  $103,075 15% 35% 6 59
5. Magazine Miss Skye Bogenhuber ~ Michael Nolan 9599550123 26:5-5-3 $95650 19% 50% 7 585
6. Mr Alfranco Les Tilley Kevin Kemp 0633550768 24:4-2-6 $86,500 17% 50% 13 58
7. Moss Go Now Hannah English (a2) Harry Richardson 0985071614 13:2-0-2 $35,575 15% 31% 8 575
8. Reddamour Rebecca Williams ~ Wayne Nugent 166332590s 43:5-4-6  $108,630 12% 35% 5 575
9. Le Max Shannon Apthorpe  Max Smith 5412246771 72:10-10-5 $69,525 14% 35% 10 565
10. Big Green Pony Anthony Allen Andrew Williamson 6152546417 17:4-1-0 $30,575 24% 29% 12 56
11. She's a Kicker Adam Spinks (a3)  Matt Kropp 2523717585 18:3-2-3 $30610 17% 44% 1 54

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

f.: y M 6. Mr Alfranco "ﬁ
-
m 10 10. Big Green Pony "H

9. Le Max "H
2. Champagne Rock v

7. Moss Go Now "H
5. Magazine Miss v

4. Roman Secret "v
8. Reddamour "H

1. Writtenintherain "a\
3. Laudit "H

-

S I SN
N w £ o o ~ ® .

11. She's a Kicker "v

Rail position: True Entire Course Race Direction —>
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7 WRITTENINTHERAIN

' 8 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Dantain

Breeder Mr L J Fleming

Owners G E Postle

Colours Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
40f11 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1350m Bm65 Good3
30f13 DALB Tue 13Decl6 1200m BM75 Good3
30f8 DALB Sat26Novl6é 1100m HCP Firm2
40of 5 DALB Sat290ctl6 1300m HCP Good3
90f10 STAN Sat150ctl6  1200m HCP Good4
* [ CHAMPAGNE ROCK
@ 8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
+%  Sire Rock of Gibraltar Dam Star of Light
Breeder Riverend Park Pty Ltd
Owners P D & P M Gray
Colours Green, Gold Stags
Race Details Track
70f11 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1350m Bm65 Good3
30f9 ESK  Sat17Decl6 1460m BM65 Good3
90of11 IPSW  Fri2Decl6  1350m BM75 Good3
50f8 DALB Sat26Novl6é 1100m HCP Firm2
6of6 MWBH Tue INovl6 1530m TWEEDRIVER Good3
& B auvpiT
! ’ ' 9year old bay gelding (male)
il Sire Bel Esprit Dam Acclaim
Breeder Ms S Laxon
Owners S G Healy, F K Butler & Mrs K M Butler
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Diamond And Cap
Race Details Track
30f11 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1350m Bm65 Good3
40of7 SUNS Sun18Decl6 1200m CL2 Good3
60of6  SUNS Sun27Novl6 1200m CL2 Soft6
30f7 SCSI  Tue 250ctl6  850m CL2-TRL Good3
70f8 FLEM Sat10Decll 1410m 3&4Y0-78 Good3
: ROMAN SECRET
CA 7 year old bay gelding (male)
TMSN  Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Tease Me

Breeder Secret Hill Thoroughbreds

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $115,105
W&P% 17-60

Trainer Graeme Postle
Jockey Emma Ljung 60.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1300m

Career 12 Mths 17:0-3-5 1stUp 8:1-1-3  2nd Up 8:1-2-2
70:12-16-14 Good 50:10-12-9  Soft 14:1-4-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Firm 4:1-0-2 Dist 17:1-5-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
E Ljung 60.5 3 $9.00 Reddamour 57.5kg 1.70L 1:20.17 6 6
M O'brien 55.5 13 $67 Rosie Posie 54.0kg 2.30L 1:09.06 10 10
L Mccoy 550 2 $9 Sun Will Shine 56.0kg 0.50L 1:03.62
S Apthorpe 5.0 3 $6 Smooth Talker 61.5kg 4.40L 1:16.03 4 4
T Banks 570 8  $12 Sun Will Shine 57.0kg 5.00L 1:10.46
Trainer Ben Robinson Barrier 9
Jockey Michael Schrapel 59.5kg Prizemoney $87,850
Win Range 1255m - 1515m W&P% 16-40
Career 43:7-2-8 12 Mths 13:0-0-1 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:2-0-1
Firm 4:0-0-0 Good 23:4-1-3  Soft 9:1-0-3 Heavy 5:2-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 19:5-1-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Schrapel 59.5 9 $17.00 Reddamour 57.5kg 3.20L 1:20.17 10 9
S Apthorpe 60.5 6 $7.50 Air Diamond 55.0kg 0.60L 1:27.26
J Hoopert 55.5 9 $71 Cornrow 59.0kg 7.30L 1:19.08 8 9
S Bayliss 550 1 $15 Sun Will Shine 56.0kg 4.80L 1:03.62
C Schmidt 61.0 3 $4.20 November Grey 58.0kg 9.10L 1:32.6
Trainer John Symons & Sheila Laxon Barrier 2
Jockey Micheal Hellyer 59.5kg Prizemoney $27,875
Win Range 1200m - 1309m W&P% 17-42
Career 12:2-3-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Hellyer 59.5 2 $8.00 Reddamour 57.5kg 0.40L 1:20.17 8 8
M Hellyer 59.0 5  $17 Alassak 57.5kg 2.30L 11093 6 5
M Hellyer 60.0 7  $15 Lipsync 54.0kg 10.90L 1:11.56 5 5
M Hellyer nfa 2 The Inflamer n/a 0.40L 50.79
N Hall 550 1  $16 Lonhreign 540kg L 1:22.78 5 5
Trainer Tracy Green Barrier 6
Jockey Fiona Jervis 59.0kg Prizemoney $103,075

Owners Mrs T E Green, P Wearne, R O Hanrahan, C P Wearne

Colours Purple, Gold Sash And Cap

Race Details Track
8of11 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1350m Bm65 Good3
70f11 MURW Fri 16Decl6  1200m XMAS SPR Good3
40of6 GOLD Sat3Decl6  1200m CG&E 0 - 70 Good4
11 of 13 GOLD Sat 19Novl6 1200m BM75 Good4
11 of 11 DOOM Sat 9Jull6 1350m CL6 Good4

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 15-35

Career 40:6-6-2 12 Mths 12:2-1-0 1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-1

Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 26:5-4-1  Soft 9:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 15:2-3-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
F Jervis 59.0 6 $15.00 Reddamour 57.5kg 3.30L 1:20.17 9 10
B Ainsworth 540 12 $21 Profiler 60.0kg 4.10L 1:11.3 10 9
JGuthmann- 575 2 $21 Charlie Cat 59.0kg 2.90L 1:11.22 5 5
chester
F Jervis 55.5 11 $101 Banda Spice 55.5kg 6.10L 1:10.04 13 13
T Harrison 540 10  $81 Angel Dancer 54.0kg 17.10L 1:19.91 9 9
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I} MAGAZINE Mmiss

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Publishing Dam Shamsie

Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners B M Nolan, Mrs D M Nolan & B G Nolan
Colours Red, Green Quarters, Yellow Sleeves

o

Race Details Track

90f11 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1350m Bm65 Good3

50f13 DALB Tue 13Decl6 1200m BM75 Good3

90f16 EAGL Sat150ctl6  1300m NMW Good4

90f11 DOOM Sat80ctl6  1200m BM 75 HCP Good3

50f12 EAGL Sat17Sepl6 1000m NMW Soft6
I3 MR ALFRANCO

6 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Just Music

Breeder Gainsborough Lodge

Owners P E Coble & Kemp Racing (Mgr: KR Kemp)
Colours white, Yellow And Brown Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 11 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1350m Bm65 Good3
60of7 IPSW Fril6Decl6  1350m CL4 Good3
30of6 TOOW Sat3Decl6  1310m CL4 Soft5

30f12 IPSW  Fri 25Novl6 1200m 0 - 65 Good3
50f5 TOOW Sat5Novl6  1200m BM75 Good3

7 MOSS GO NOW

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Mossman Dam Gould

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners F J Manwaring & Mrs J G Manwaring
Colours Yellow, Red Sash & Sleeves, Yellow Armbands

7

Race Details Track
11 of 11 WARW Mon 26Dec16 1350m Bm65 Good3
90f11 SALE  Fri4Novl6  1411m BM64 Good4
80of11 PAKE  Thu200ctl6 1200m BM64 Softb
13 of 17 MORP Sat 16Aprl6 1800m PT A GNEAS Good4
70f8 MORP Sat19Marl6 1550m 3Y HCP Good4
@5 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Seul Amour Dam Reddy to Dream

Breeder Mr S O'rourke

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $95,650
W&P% 19-50

Trainer Michael Nolan
Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 58.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1350m

Career 26:5-5-3 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-3-3  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 8:2-2-1 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Bogenhuber 585 7 $2.80 Reddamour 57.5kg 3.50L 1:20.17 1 1
S Bogenhuber  54.0 10 $8 Rosie Posie 54.0kg 3.40L 1:09.06 3 4
B Grylls 540 5  $14 Sharpe Hussler 57.5kg 9.20L 1:17.67 37
L Tarrant 545 15 $181|}(/)I§)25; Important 59.0kg 8.90L 10 10
R Fradd 540 10  $26 Bagger Chance 55.5kg 1.40L 58.87 9 7

Trainer Kevin Kemp Barrier 13

Jockey Les Tilley 58.0kg Prizemoney $86,500

Owners S 0'Rourke, J O'Rourke, R Wilson, M Boswell, R Enriquez & D Perrone

Colours Cerise, White Spots, Gold Hooped Sleeves

Race Details Track
1of11 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1350m Bm65 Good3
60of13 DALB Tue13Decl6 1200m BM58 Good3
60f12 IPSW  Fri25Novl6 1200m 0 - 65 Good3
30f10 SUNS Wed 16Nov16 1200m CG&E 0 - 65 Good3
30f 7 DALB Sat290ctl6 1200m BM 60 HCP Good3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1300m - 1690m W&P% 17-50

Career 24:4-2-6 12 Mths 11:0-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-2  Soft 8:1-0-4 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:3-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Tilley 58.0 13 $21.00 Reddamour 57.5kg 4.30L 1:20.17 7 7
J Lloyd 550 5  $13 Cheval Le Vent 56.5kg 4.70L 1:19.57 4 4
R Williams 56.0 8  $11 Triple Jeopardy 54.0kg 7.50L 1:20.86 4 4
J Lloyd 58.5 18  $21 Majella Magic 57.0kg 4.60L 1:09.32 10 10
B Panya 545 2 $12 Rebel Rover 57.5kg 6.30L 1:12.53 5 5

Trainer Harry Richardson Barrier 8

Jockey Hannah English 57.5kg Prizemoney $35,575

Win Range 1350m - 1550m W&P% 15-31

Career 13:2-0-2 12 Mths 12:2-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
H English 57.5 8 $31.00 Reddamour 57.5kg 4.40L 1:20.17 1 11
R Mcleod 58.5 10  $19 Galaxy Raider 59.5kg 11.60L 1:25.89 22
R Maloney 585 6  $21 Give Us a Go 55.0kg 8.15L 1:11.75 8§ 8
S Cahill 575 5  $81 Howard Be Thy Name 57.5kg 8 10

15.00L 1:48.96

J Cartwright 58.5 3 $14 Abu Dhabi 58.5kg 7.90L 133533 7 6

Trainer Wayne Nugent Barrier 5

Jockey Rebecca Williams 57.5kg Prizemoney $108,630

Win Range 1100m - 1350m W&P% 12-35

Career 43:5-4-6 12 Mths 13:1-1-3 1stUp 7:1-2-1  2nd Up 5:2-0-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 30:2-4-6  Soft 12:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 13:2-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Williams 57.5 5 $14.00 Reddamour 57.5kg 0.20L 1:20.17 3 3
C Bayliss 61.5 10  $6 Faint Blaze 57.0kg 2.70L 1:10.03 1 11
R Williams 58,5 10  $13 Majella Magic 57.0kg 6.20L 1:09.32 9 6
R Williams 58.5 6  $21 D'harmony 57.5kg 3.60L 1:11.43 77
C Bayliss 620 7 $3.50 It's Al Irish 59.0kg 0.50L 1:09.89 7 6
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=
2 A LEMAX
’j 4 8year old brown gelding (male)
“. % Sire Bullmore Dam Liege Mahal

Breeder Mr | Matheson
Owners M K Smith & Mrs M J Smith
Colours Pink, Yellow Braces, Purple Cap

Race Details Track
50f11 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1350m Bm65 Good3
40of 7 DALB Tue13Decl6 1400m BM65 Good3
1of11 DALB Sat26Novli6 1400m BM55 Firm2
20f7 CHIN Sat5Novl6  1400m BM50 Good3
20of7 DALB Sat290ctl6 1200m BM 60 HCP Good3

il

- BIG GREEN PONY
m 6 year old bay gelding (male)

r Sire Green Perfume Dam Prima Nocte
Breeder Mrs L Day

Owners R P Clancy, R Evans, A D Hely, P T Tancredi, F Filippone, L R Mccarthy, B

T Rockwell & Mrs S E Evans
Colours Green, Brown Spots

Race Details Track
6of 11 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1350m Bmé65 Good3
1of8 KILC  Sat3Decl6  1200m BM62 Good3
50f6  SUNS Sun20Novl6 1000m CL3 Good3
20f7 SUNS Tue1Novl6 1000mO0 - 58 Good4
30f5 SCSI  Tue 250ctl6  850m OPN-TRL Good3

L 1

° SHE'S A KICKER

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Excites Dam Enfield Waratah

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners CR Olm

Colours Blue, White Vee And Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap

Race Details Track
20of11 WARW Mon 26Decl6 1350m Bm65 Good3
50f6 GOLD Sat10Decl6 1400m F&M CL2 Softs

20f9 TOOW Sat 26Novl6 1625m 0 - 62 Good4
30f11 SUNS Wed 16Nov1l6 1200m F&M 0 - 65 Good3
70f9 TOOW Sat5Novle  1300m CL3 Good4

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $69,525
W&P% 14-35

Trainer Max Smith
Jockey Shannon Apthorpe 56.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Career 72:10-10-5 12 Mths 21:2-4-2 1stUp 7:.0-0-2  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 51:7-8-4  Soft 12:2-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 27:6-3-1  Dist 31:5-4-2 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Apthorpe 56.5 10 $12.00 Reddamour 57.5kg 1.90L 1:20.17 5 5
S Apthorpe 56.5 8 $6.501V¥2ir’;r11er Wimmer 58.0kg 1.20L 4 2
S Apthorpe 61.0 2 $4.20 Le Max 61.0kg 1.00L 1:22.06
S Apthorpe 63.5 6 $2.90F Emmarose 585kg 4.30L 1:23.25
S Apthorpe 58.5 3 §7It's Al Irish 59.0kg 0.30L 1:09.89 33
Trainer Andrew Williamson Barrier 12
Jockey Anthony Allen 56.0kg Prizemoney $30,575

Win Range 1060m - 1200m W&P% 24-29

Career 17:4-1-0 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1st Up 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-1-0  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Allen 56.0 12 $7.00 Reddamour 57.5kg 2.70L 1:20.17 22
G Geran 55.5 1 $3.60F Big Green Pony 55.5kg 1.50L 1:09.63 22
G Goold 540 6  $21 Heartford 56.0kg 6.30L 56.97 6 5
G Goold 59.0 7 $9 Apollo Hope 59.0kg 3.50L 57.81 77
P Romeo nfa 2 Blue Desert Moon n/a 4.80L 50.89

Trainer Matt Kropp Barrier 1

Jockey Adam Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $30,610

Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-44

Career 18:3-2-3 12 Mths 15:2-2-2 1st Up 40-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-3  Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:2-2-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 3:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Spinks 540 1 $4.00 Reddamour 57.5kg 0.20L 1:20.17 4 4
R Plumb 56.0 7  $26 Walwa 55.0kg 3.50L 1:24.78 1 1
A Spinks 56.0 10 $3.50 Rockabella Boy 59.0kg 2.00L 1:40.56 6 5
G Geran 56.5 10  $41 Shelter Lady 58.5kg 2.60L 1:11.52 10 7
C Bayliss 540 3 $10 That's Ma Boy 58.5kg 3.60L 1:19.28 7 9
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